® INDEX
u r s Repair Parts for Industrial Pumps

www.cranepumps.com

PUMP TYPES PAGE DESCRIPTION
2-3 GA4 Series
4-5 GA5-1 Series
6-7 GA5-1-1/4 & GA6-1-1/4 Series
8-9 GA7-1-1/4 Series

10 - 11 GA6-1-1/2 & GAG-2 Series
12-13 GA7-1-1/2 Series

CENTRIFUGALS 14 -15 G5-1-1/4 & G6-1-1/4 Series
Close Coupled 16 - 17 G6-1-1/2 & G6-2 Series
(CCCP) 18 - 20 G6-2-1/2 Series

22 -24 G7-2, G7TA-2 & G7-2-1/2 Series
26 - 28 G9A-1-1/2 & G9-2 Series
30-32 G9-2-1/2, G9-3 & G9A-3F Series
34 -35 4G9-4F Series

36 - 37 DF4-1-1/4 Series

38-39 DF6-2-1/2 Series

40 - 41 GNAS5-1-1/4 & GNAG-1-1/4 Series

CENTRIFUGALS 42 - 43 GNAGB-1-1/2 Series
Base Mounted 44 - 46 GNB Series
(CBMP) 48 - 49 4GNB9-4F Series
50 -52 GNC Series
CENTRIFUGALS
In-Line 54 -55 GB Series
(CILP)
CONDENSATE
RETURN SYSTEMS 56 - 57 GV & GV6-1-1/4 Series
(CRSP)
58 - 59 WAB Series
60 - 61 WG6-2 Series
CEZ;RIL':,::“G;':LS 62 - 63 WT3 & WPT3 Series
(CSPP) 9 64 - 65 WT5, WPT5 & WST5 Series
66 - 67 WT5X, WPT5X & WST5X Series
68 - 69 GWT Series (Gas Engine)
70 -71 CR Series
TURBINES 72-73 CT Series
Close Coupled 74 -75 CT-SS Series (Stainless Steel)
(TCCP) 76-77 CS Series
78-79 CS-SS Series (Stainless Steel)
80 - 81 ET Series
TURBINES 82-83 ET-SS Series (Stainless Steel)
Base Mounted 84 -85 ES Series
(TBMP) 86 - 87 ES-SS Series (Stainless Steel)
88 -90 EC & ED Series
HIGH TEMPERATURE PUMPS 91-92 "MJ" Centrifugal Pumps
JACKETED SEAL 93 "MJ" Turbine Pumps
94 -95 VS Series - Discontinued 4/06
SUM':ST,")JMPS 96 - 97 FC Series - Discontinued 8/06
FS Series - Discontinued 1/04
SECTION Ind
CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS SECTION Index
® DATE 6/15

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 -+ International: (937) 615-3598



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

191 3lva
4 39vd
d029 NOILO3S

ANVHO

1 - MOTORS (All 56J Frame)
RPM & PHASE PART HP
NUMBER
OPEN DRIP PROOF
003-211-371-02 | 1/3
005-211-371-02 | 172
S?:’?O ;F: M 007-211-371-02 | 3/4
‘(JSDP)""SG 010-211-371-02 | 1
015-211-371-02 | 1%
020-211-371-02 | 2
003-230-361-02 | 1/3
005-230-361-02 | 1/2
Tifgg S}f’a'\;'e 007-230-361-02 | 3/4
(ODP) 010-230-361-02 | 1
015-230-361-02 | 1%
020-230-361-02 | 2
TOTALLY ENCLOSED
005-211-372-02 | 1/2
3500 RPM 007-211-372-02 | 3/4
Single Phase | 010-211-372-02 | 1
(TENV /TEFC) | 015-211-372-02 | 1%
020-211-372-02 | 2
005-230-362-02 | 1/2
3500 RPM 007-230-362-02 | 3/4
Three Phase | 010-230-362D02 | 1
(TENV/TEFC) | 015-230-362D02 | 1%
020-230-362D02 | 2
EXPLOSION PROOF
005-211-374-02 | 1/2
3500 RPM 007-211-374-02 | 3/4
Single Phase | 010-211-374-02 | 1
(XP) 015-211-374-02 | 1%
020-211-374-02 | 2
005-230-364-02 | 1/2
3500 RPM 007-230-364-02 | 3/4
Three Phase | 010-230-364-02 | 1
(XP) 015-230-364-02 | 1%
020-230-364-02 | 2

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

pVO :souag

woo sdwndaueto mmm



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

50/ 3lva
€ 39vd
d33J NOILO3S

0115440-3.50
0115440-3.75
0115440-4.00
0115440-4.25
0115444-3.25
0115444-3.50
0115444-3.75

Impeller, Brass, 5GA4 & 35GA4-1-1/4
Impeller, Brass, 7GA4 & 37GA4-1-1/4

Impeller, Brass, 10GA4 & 310GA4-1-1/4
Impeller, Brass, 15GA4 & 315GA4-1-1/4

Impeller, Brass, 5GA4 & 35GA4-1-1/2
Impeller, Brass, 7GA4 & 37GA4-1-1/2

Impeller, Brass, 10GA4 & 310GA4-1-1/2

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 08105 1 | Slinger Washer 9 08514 1 Mechanical Seal
3 0115478 1 Adapter 10 00158 1 Pipe Plug 1/8"
4 03122 4 | Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 3/4" Lg 11 0115519 1 Base
5 Q15-5-E26 4 | Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 7/8" Lg 12 20459 1 Nut
6 00158 4 | Pipe Plug 1/8" 13 0115516 1 Case Gasket
0115488 1 Casing, GA4-3/4
7 0115490 1 Casing, GA4-1
0115492 1 Casing, GA4-1-1/4
0115494 1 Casing, GA4-1-1/2
0115432-3.75 1 Impeller, Brass, 3GA4 & 33GA4-3/4
0115432-4.00 1 Impeller, Brass, 5GA4 & 35GA4-3/4
0115432-4.25 1 Impeller, Brass, 7GA4 & 37GA4-3/4
0115436-3.25 1 Impeller, Brass, 3GA4 & 33GA4-1
0115436-3.75 1 Impeller, Brass, 5GA4 & 35GA4-1
0115436-4.00 1 Impeller, Brass, 7GA4 & 37GA4-1
0115436-4.25 1 Impeller, Brass, 10GA4 & 310GA4-1
8 0115440-3.25 1 Impeller, Brass, 3GA4 & 33GA4-1-1/4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

0115444-4.25

Impeller, Brass, 15GA4 & 315GA4-1-1/2

pajdno) aso|9 - sjebnyLipuad

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

pVYO :souog



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

8L/e 3lva
v 39vd
d029 NOILO3S

1 - MOTORS (All 56J Frame)

ANVHO

RPM & PHASE PART HP
NUMBER
OPEN DRIP PROOF
003-211-371-02 13
005-211-371-02 12
3500 RPM 007-211-371-02 | 3/4
Single Phase 010-211-371-02 1
(ODP) 015-211-371-02 1%
020-211-371-02 2
030-215-371-02 3
003-230-361-02 13
005-230-361-02 12
3500 RPM 007-230-361-02 | 3/4
Three Phase 010-230-361-02 1
(ODP) 015-230-361-02 1%
020-230-361-02 2
030-230-361-02 3
TOTALLY ENCLOSED
005-211-372-02 12
3500 RPM 007-211-372-02 | 3/4
Single Phase 010-211-372-02 1
(TENV/TEFC) [ 015-211-372-02 1%
020-211-372-02 2
005-230-362-02 12
007-230-362-02 | 3/4
Tifgg S:a,\ge 010-230-362D02 1
015-230-362D02 | 1%
(TENV/TEFC) 020-230-362D02 2
030-230-362D02 3
EXPLOSION PROOF
005-211-374-02 12
3500 RPM 007-211-374-02 3/4
Single Phase 010-211-374-02 1
(XP) 015-211-374-02 1%
020-211-374-02 2
005-230-364-02 12
007-230-364-02 | 3/4
Tf]fgg Slfa'\;le 010-230-364-02 1
(XP) 015-230-364-02 1%
020-230-364-02 2
030-230-364-02 3

5
]
®
7
06

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

L-GVO -SOLI9§

woo sdwndaueto mmm



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

S0/ 3lva
S 39vd
d33J NOILO3S

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 08105 1 Slinger Washer DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
3 22752 1 Adapter
4 21236 8 | Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 1" Lg 3 22752-A 1 |Adapter
5 00158 2 | Pipe Plug 1/8" S 01691-A 2 | Plug 1/8
6 23279-A 1 Casing
6 23279 1 _|Casing DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
09680-3.00 1 Impeller, 3 & 33GA5-1 5 00158 5 Plug, 1/8-27 NPT
09680-3.25 1 Impeller, 5 & 35GA5-1 7 09680-C Dia 1 Imoell
peller
7 09680-3.75 1 Impeller, 7 & 37GA5-1 12 21181-A 1 Washer (3 Ph Only)
09680-4.00 1 Impeller, 10 & 310GA5-1
09680-4.25 1 Impeller, 15 & 315GA5-1
09680-4.97 1 Impeller, 20 & 320GA5-1 (*) Size suffixes same as standard bronze impellers.
- (**) For hot water or Caustic service.
08514 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N
8 09762 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton
20764-C 1 Mechanical Seal - EPDM**
21333 1 O-Ring - Buna-N
9 21546 1 O-Ring - Viton
22058 1 O-Ring - Teflon
22132 1 O-Ring - EPDM**
10 22751 1 Bracket
1" 21182 1 Machine Screw 1/4-28 UNFX x 1/2" (3 Ph
Only)
12 21181-C 1 | Washer (3 Ph Only)

pajdno) aso|9 - sjebnyLipuad

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

L-GVO -SI9LI9g



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

3lva
39vd
d029 NOILO3S

8L/E

9

1 - MOTORS (All 56J Frame)

ANVHO

RPM & PHASE PART HP
NUMBER
OPEN DRIP PROOF
003-211-371-02 13
005-211-371-02 12
3500 RPM 007-211-371-02 | 3/4
Single Phase 010-211-371-02 1
(ODP) 015-211-371-02 1%
020-211-371-02 2
030-215-371-02 3
003-230-361-02 13
005-230-361-02 12
3500 RPM 007-230-361-02 | 3/4
Three Phase 010-230-361-02 1
(ODP) 015-230-361-02 1%
020-230-361-02 2
030-230-361-02 3
TOTALLY ENCLOSED
005-211-372-02 12
3500 RPM 007-211-372-02 | 3/4
Single Phase 010-211-372-02 1
(TENV/TEFC) [ 015-211-372-02 1%
020-211-372-02 2
005-230-362-02 12
007-230-362-02 | 3/4
Ti&r;gg S:a,\ge 010-230-362D02 1
015-230-362D02 | 1%
(TENV/TEFC) 020-230-362D02 2
030-230-362D02 3
EXPLOSION PROOF
005-211-374-02 12
3500 RPM 007-211-374-02 3/4
Single Phase 010-211-374-02 1
(XP) 015-211-374-02 1%
020-211-374-02 2
005-230-364-02 12
007-230-364-02 | 3/4
Tf]fgg Sl'lljal\ge 010-230-364-02 1
(XP) 015-230-364-02 1%
020-230-364-02 2
030-230-364-02 3

3 PHASE
IMPELLER
LOCKING DETAIL

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

VIL-L-9VO B P/L-L-GVO -SOlI9§

woo sdwndaueto mmm



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

50/ 3lva
L 39vd
dd2D NOILO3S

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 08105 1 | Slinger Washer 08514 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N
8 09762 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton
22752 1 | Adapter - GA5-1-1/4 ! e
s 29759-1 1 | Tapped - GA5-1-1/4 20764-C 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT
22754 1 Adapter - GA6-1-1/4 GA5-1-1/4 SERIES
22754-1 1 | Tapped - GA6-1-1/4 21333 1 | O-Ring - BunaN (5td)
4 21236 8 | Cap Screw 21546 1 O-Ring - Viton
5 00158 2 | Pipe Plug - 1/8" Bronze 22058 1 O-Ring - Teflon
6 22766 1 Casing - GA5-1-1/4 9 22132 1 O-Ring - EPT**
22766-1 1 | Casing w/Flush Tap - GA5-1-1/4 1.
22767 1 Casing - GA6-1-1/4 GA6-1-1/4 SERIES
22767-1 1 | Casing w/Flush Tap - GAG-1-1/4 22021 1 O-R!ng - B'una-N (Std)
09680-3.13 1| Impeller, Brass - 3GA5-1-1/4 22020 1 [ SRing - Yiten
22102 1 O-Ring - Teflon
09680-3.44 1 | Impeller, Brass - 5GA5-1-1/4 22133 1 | O-Ring - EPT*
09680-3.81 1 Impeller, Brass - 7GA5-1-1/4
09680-4.13 1 | Impeller, Brass - 10GA5-1-1/4 10 22751 1 | Bracket
09680-4.56 1 Impeller, Brass - 15GA5-1-1/4 12 21182 1 Machine Screw 1/4-28 UNFX x 1/2"
09680-4.88 1 | Impeller, Brass - 20GA5-1-1/4 13 21181-C 1 | Washer - Bronze
09680-4.00 1 Impeller, Brass - 10GA6-1-1/4 DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
09680-4.63 1 Impeller, Brass - 15GA6-1-1/4 3 22752-A 1 Adapter - Bronze - GA5-1%AB
09680-4.88 1 Impeller, Brass - 20GA6-1-1/4 22754-A 1 Adapter - Bronze - GA6-1%AB
09680-5.50 1 Impeller, Brass - 30GA6-1-1/4
5 01691-A 2 | Plug 1/8" Bronze
7 21363-3.13 1 Impeller, Noryl - 3GA5N-1-1/4 - -
21363-3.47 1 | Impeller, Noryl - 5GA5N-1-1/4 6 22766-A 1| Casing - Bronze - GAS -17%AB
21363-3.81 1 | Impeller, Noryl - 7GA5N-1-1/4 22767-A 1 | Casing - Bronze - GA6-17AB
21363-4.06 1 | Impeller, Noryl - 10GASN-1-1/4 DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
21363-4.50 1 Impeller, Noryl - 15GA5N-1-1/4
21363-4.97 1| Impeller, Noryl - 20GASN-1-1/4 5 |001s8 2| Plug, 1/8-27 NPT
7 09680-C 1 Impeller - Iron*
21363-4.00 1 | Impeller, Noryl - 10GAGN-1-1/4 13 21181-A 1 | washer - SS
21363-4.63 1 Impeller, Noryl - 15GA6N-1-1/4
21363-5.19 1 Impeller, Noryl - 20GA6N-1-1/4 " o ) .
21363-5.66 1 Impeller. Noryl - 30GAGN-1-1/4 (*) Size suffixes same as standard bronze impellers.

Stock Pump catalog numbers shown are for 1 phase units.
Use same impellers for 3 phase units.

(**) For hot water or Caustic service.

pajdno) aso|9 - sjebnyLipuad

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

V/IL-L-9VO B P/L-L-GVO S3LIS8§



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

3
E 88 1-MOTORS
3 RPM & PHASE| PART | HP | FRAME
z NUMBER SIZE
N o
S § OPEN DRIP PROOF
o s?n5£2 RV | o990t 3 | 1820M
(oDP) 09902 5 | 184JM
09905 3 | 1450m
o S00RPM | goie |5 | 1aoum
v (ODF) 09907 | 7% | 184JM
> 09999 | 10 | 213JM
=z TOTALLY ENCLOSED
m S:iansg(;(e) Er}?al\ge 21881 3 | 1820m
®
OEFC) 239908 | 5 | 184uMm
3500 RPM 09947 3 | 1820m
Three Phase 09950 5 184JM
(TEFC) 09951 | 7% | 2130M
EXPLOSION PROOF
T‘:’]fgg Eﬁa'\;'e 09953 3 | 182um
) 09954 5 | 184dm

vzz

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

ViL-b-LVO -SOLI9S

woo sdwndaueto mmm



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

50/ 3lva
6 39vd
dd2D NOILO3S

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 22294 1 Adapter - 180JM Frame 13 21236 4 | Cap Screw
22845 1 Adapter - 213-215JM Frame 14 22063-C 1 Shaft Sleeve - Bronze
3 09918 1 | Slinger Washer 09917 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
4 00158 2 | Pipe Plug - 1/8" Bronze 15 09926 1 | Mechanical Seal - Viton
5 23014 1 | Key 21271 1 | Mechanical Seal - EPDM**
6 22293 1 Casing 16 22803 4 | Cap Screw
7 1-529-1 1 | Cap Screw - SS
8 29105-C 1 | Washer - Bronze DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
22080 1| O-Ring Gaskey - Buna-N (Std) 2 [22294-A 1 | Adapter - Bronze
. . 4 01691-A 2 | Pipe Plug 1/8" Bronze
9 2-31005-012 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton :
22093 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPDM** 6 22293-A 1 Casing - Bronze
“Ring Hasket - 7 03289 1 | cap Screw - Bronze
22292-6.00 1 | Impeller - 30GA7-1-1/4 & 330GA7-1-1/4
10 22292-6.75 1 | Impeller - 50GA7-1-1/4 & 350GA7-1-1/4 DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
22292-7.00 1 | Impeller - 375GA7-1-1/4 4 00158 2 [ Pipe Plug 1/8" Steel
22083 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) 8 [22105A 1| Washer - Steel
11 22084 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton 10 Not Available 1 Impeller - Iron
22094 2 | O-Ring Gasket - EPDM** 14 22063-A 1 | Shaft Sleeve - SS
22321 1 0O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
12 22322 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
22324 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPDM** (**) For hot water or Caustic service.

pajdno) aso|9 - sjebnyLipuad

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

ViL-b-LVO -S9LI9S



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-81/ (L£6) :W¥SN

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

~— t\

W\

T

S2R
E 88 1-MOTORS
3 RPM & PART HP | FRAME
z PHASE NUMBER SIZE
N=0O
533 OPEN DRIP PROOF
o S:ﬂﬁg §Ea“ge 21393 1 | 143m
1
{ODP) 21394 1% | 145Im
1750 RPM
(@) 21419 | 1 | 1430M
Three Phase .
o (ODP) 21420 1% | 1450m
)~ 09899 1% | 143JM
3500 RPM
. 09900 2 | 1450Mm
Z S'”%(')erph)ase 09901 3 | 182JM
m 09902 5 | 184JM
®
09903 1% | 143Im
3500 RPM 09904 2 | 1450Mm
U Three Phase 09905 3 145JM
- (ODP) 09906 5 | 182um
< 09907 7% | 1840M
C-IU) TOTALLY ENCLOSED
Qo 1750 RPM 21399 1 | 1430m
Single Phase 21400 1% | 145Im
C_/<) (TEFC) 21401 2 | 1820m
) 1750 RPM 21426 1| 1430m
| Three Phase 21427 1% | 1450m
m (TEFC) 21428 2 | 1450m
= 3500 RPM 21880 2 | 1450m
2 Single Phase 21881 3 182JM
(TEFC) 239908 5 | 184JM
09948 2 | 1450m
Tifgg E:a'\é'e 09947 3 | 1820m
TEFC 09950 5 | 184JMm
( ) |ors231382.08 | 7% | 184UM
EXPLOSION PROOF
1750 RPM 21433 1| 1430m
Three Phase 21434 1% 145JM
(XP) 21435 2 | 1450Mm
3500 RPM 09952 2 | 1450m
Three Phase 09953 3 182JM
(XP) 09954 5 | 184Jm

16

®

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

c-9VO B Z/1-1-9VO :sdl\g

woo sdwndaueto mmm

SHiNQ




Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

50/ 3lva
L 39vd
dd2D NOILO3S

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 22002 1 Adapter 13 21236 4 | Cap Screw
22002-1 1 Adapter - Tapped 14 22063-C 1 Shaft Sleeve - Bronze
3 09918 1 | Slinger Washer 09917 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
4 00158 2 Pipe Plug - 1/8" Bronze 15 09926 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton
5 23014 1 Key 21271 1 Mechanical Seal - EPDM**
6 23910 1 Casing - GA6-1-1/2 16 23905 4 | Stud
23911 1 Casing - GA-2 17 23906 4 | Nut
7 22105-C 1 Washer - Bronze
8 1-529-1 1 Cap Screw - SS DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
- 2 22002-A 1 Adapter - Bronze
22080 1 | O-Ring Gaskey - Buna-N (Std) . T6o1A ) PipepPIug 178" Bronze
2-31005-012 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton :
9 22093 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPDM** 6 23910-A 1 | Casing - Bronze - GA6-1-1/2
“RINg HasKet - 23911-A 1 | Casing - Bronze - GA6-2
22082 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon 8 03289 1 Cap Screw - Bronze
1750 RPM DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
09928-6.13 1 Impeller - 104GA6-1-1/2 & 3104GA6-1-1/2 ! "
09929-5.94 1 | Impeller - 104GAB-2 & 3104GA6-2 ‘7‘ 22132_ A f mgh'zlf?gt/egelsme'
09929-6.25 1 Impeller - 154GA6-2 & 3154GA6-2
10 09928-A 1 Impeller - GA6-1-1/2*
3500 RPM 09929-A 1 | Impeller - GA6-2*
10 09928-4.00 1 Impeller - 15GA6-1-1/2 & 315GA6-1-1/2 14 22063-A 1 Shaft Sleeve - SS
09928-4.38 1 Impeller - 20GA6-1-1/2 & 320GA6-1-1/2
09928-5.00 1| Impeller - 30GA6-1-1/2 & 330GA6-1-1/2 (*) Size suffixes same as standard bronze impellers.
09928-5.69 1 | Impeller - 50GA6-1-1/2 & 350GA6-1-1/2 (**) For hot water or Caustic service.
09928-6.25 1 Impeller - 375GA6-1-1/2
09929-4.38 1 | Impeller - 30GAB6-2 & 330GA6-2
09929-5.13 1 | Impeller - 50GA6-2 & 350GAB6-2
09929-5.88 1 | Impeller - 375GA6-2
22083 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
1 22084 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
22094 2 | O-Ring Gasket - EPDM**
22085 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
2-31003-166 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
12 2-31005-166 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
22098 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPDM**
22097 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon

pajdno) aso|9 - sjebnyLipuad

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

C9VO ® Z/L-1L-9VO :SOLI9S



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-81/ (L£6) :W¥SN

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

4 )OPTIONAL FLUSH
CONNECTION

3 5

O w
30 1 - MOTORS
mm=
3 RPM & PART HP | FRAME
z PHASE NUMBER SIZE
288 OPEN DRIP PROOF
~ ()
° S::;;g ;ﬂge 21393 1 | 143um
1
(oDP) 21394 1% | 145IM
1750 RPM
(@) 21419 | 1 | 1430M
Three Phase .
o (ODP) 21420 1% | 145Im
lz> F0RM T o000z | 5 | saaum
1
(0DP) 21850 | 7% | 213JM
R m 3500 RPM 09906 5 | 182um
Three Phase 09907 7% 184JM
- (ODP) 09999 10 | 213JM
cC TOTALLY ENCLOSED
% S:J;;g ;ﬂge 21399 1 | 1430M
1
5 EFC) 21400 1% | 145IM
g TLZSS Eﬁa'\ge 21426 1 | 1430M
1
@ EFC) 21427 1% | 145m
(0))]
— S?n‘r’(:g ?Ea“ge 22283 5 | 213m
m 9 23442 7% | 215JM
= (TEFC)
n 3500 RPM 09950 5 | 184JMm
Three Phase 09951 7% | 213JM
(TEFC) 20000 10 | 215JM
EXPLOSION PROOF
T:]ﬁg gﬁa'\é'e 21433 1 | 143m
1
) 21434 1% | 145IM
3500 RPM 09954 5 | 184Jm
Three Phase 09955 | 7% | 213JM
(XP) 20001 10 | 215Jm

-

]
ey A

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

C/LL-LVD -S°l98§

woo sdwndaueto mmm

SHiNQ




Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
dd2D NOILO3S

LU
€l

SYMBOL PART QTy DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTy DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
> 22294 1 Adapter - 143-184JM Motors 13 21236 4 | Cap Screw - 143-184JM Motors
22845 1 Adapter - 213-215JM Motors 22803 4 | Cap Screw - 213-215JM Motors
3 09918 1| Slinger Washer 14 [22803 4 | Cap Screw
4 00158 2 | Pipe Plug - 1/8" Steel, Zinc Plated 09917 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
5 23014 1 Key 15 09926 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton
6 29842 1 Casing 21271 1 Mechanical Seal - EPDM
7 1-529-1 1 | Cap Screw - SS 16 22063-C 1 | Shaft Sleeve - Bronze
8 22105C 1 _| Washer - Bronze DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
o 22;)18805 012 1 8'2!”9 gas';e: - \B/F:”""'N (Sta) 2 |22204-A 1| Adapter - Bronze - 143-184JM Motors
592093 1 O'R!”Q Gasket i E'P‘g‘MH 22845-A 1 | Adapter - Bronze - 213-215JM Motors
“ning Lasket - 4 01691-A 3 | Pipe Plug 1/8" Bronze
1750 RPM 6 22842-A 1 Casing - Bronze
22841-6.63 1 | Impeller - 104GA7-1-1/2 & 3104GA7-1-1/2 ’ 03289 1_| Cap Screw - Bronze
22841-7.06 1| Impeller - 154GA7-1-1/2 & 3154GAT7-1-1/2 DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
10 3500 RPM 2 00158 3 | Pipe Plug 1/8" Steel
22841-5.75 1 [ Impeller - 50GA7-1-1/2 & 350GAT7-1-1/2 8 [22105A 1| Washer - Steel
22841-6.63 1 | Impeller - 75GA7-1-1/2 & 375GA7-1-1/2 10 Not Available 1| Impeller
22841-7.06 1 | Impeller - 3100GA7-1-1/2 16 22063-A 1 | Shaft Sleeve - SS
22083 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
11 22084 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
22094 2 | O-Ring Gasket - EPDM** (**) For hot water or Caustic service.
22321 1 O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
12 22322 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton
22324 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPDM**

pajdno) aso|9 - sjebnyLipuad

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

C/b=b-LVD -Sdu9s



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

3lva
39vd
d029 NOILO3S

8L/E

vi

1 - MOTORS (All 56J Frame)

ANVHO

RPM & PHASE PART HP
NUMBER
OPEN DRIP PROOF
003-211-371-02 13
005-211-371-02 12
3500 RPM 007-211-371-02 | 3/4
Single Phase 010-211-371-02 1
(ODP) 015-211-371-02 1%
020-211-371-02 2
030-215-371-02 3
003-230-361-02 13
005-230-361-02 12
3500 RPM 007-230-361-02 | 3/4
Three Phase 010-230-361-02 1
(ODP) 015-230-361-02 1%
020-230-361-02 2
030-230-361-02 3
TOTALLY ENCLOSED
005-211-372-02 12
3500 RPM 007-211-372-02 | 3/4
Single Phase 010-211-372-02 1
(TENV/TEFC) [ 015-211-372-02 1%
020-211-372-02 2
005-230-362-02 12
007-230-362-02 | 3/4
Tifgg S:a,\ge 010-230-362D02 1
015-230-362D02 | 1%
(TENV/TEFC) 020-230-362D02 2
030-230-362D02 3
EXPLOSION PROOF
005-211-374-02 12
3500 RPM 007-211-374-02 3/4
Single Phase 010-211-374-02 1
(XP) 015-211-374-02 1%
020-211-374-02 2
005-230-364-02 12
007-230-364-02 | 3/4
Tf]fgg Slfa'\;le 010-230-364-02 1
(XP) 015-230-364-02 1%
020-230-364-02 2
030-230-364-02 3

3 PHASE
BEGINNING WITH
SERIAL NO. 950789

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

viL-1-99 8 P/1-1-GO SOlI8§

woo sdwndaueto mmm



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
dd2D NOILO3S

50/
St

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 03122 4 | Cap Screw DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
3 09630 1 Adapter - G5-1-1/4
2 03122-A 4 | Cap Screw
09630-C 1 | Adapter w/Flush Tap - G5-1-1/4 3 09630-A 1 | Adapter - Bronze - G5-1-1/4
09657 1 Adapter - G6-1-1/4
09657-2 1 Adapt /Flush T G6-1-1/4 09657-A 1 Adapter - Bronze - G6-1-1/4
s apter wirlush 1ap - o1~ 5 03288 4 | Cap Screw
5 04235 4 | Cap Screw, 3/8" x 1%4" Lg 7 22148-A 1 | Casing Assy - G5-1-1/4AB
6 01691-A 5 | Pipe Plug, 1/8" Brass 22149-A 1 Casing Assy - G6-1-1/4AB
7 22148 1 | Casing Assy - G5-1-1/4 15 03289 2 | Cap Screw & 20056 Washer
22149 1 | Casing Assy - G6-1-1/4
8 09632-D 1 Wear Ring DIFFERING PARTS FOR I‘\LL IRON CONSTRUCTION
09680-3.25 1 | Impeller - 3G5-1-1/4 6 00158 5 [ Pipe Plug 1/8
7 22148-B 1 | Casing Assy - G5-1-1/4Al
09680-3.63 1 Impeller - 5G5-1-1/4 .
22149-B 1 | Casing Assy - G6-1-1/4Al
09680-4.00 1 Impeller - 7G5-1-1/4 8 09632-C 1 Wear Rin
09680-4.25 1 Impeller - 10G5-1-1/4 9
09680-4.75 1 | Impeller - 16G5-1-1/4 09680-C-3.25 1 | Impeller - 3G5-1-1/4Al
09680-4.97 1 | Impeller - 20G5-1-1/4 09680-C-3.63 1 | Impeller - 5G5-1-1/4Al
1 -C- - 1-
0 09680-4.25 y Impeller - 10G6-1-1/4 09680-C-4.00 1 Impeller - 7G5-1-1/4Al
09680-C-4.25 1 Impeller - 10G5-1-1/4Al
09680-4.75 1 Impeller - 15G6-1-1/4
09680-C-4.75 1 Impeller - 15G5-1-1/4Al
09680-5.13 1 [ Impeller - 20G6-1-1/4 09680-C-4.97 1 | Impeller - 20G5-1-1/4A1
09680-5.66 1 Impeller - 30G6-1-1/4 10
Stock pump Catalog Number shown are for 1 phase units 09680-C-4.25 ! Impeller - 10G6-1-1/4Al
Use same impellers for 3 phase units. 09680-C-4.75 1 Impeller - 15G6-1-1/4Al
09680-C-5.13 1 Impeller - 20G6-1-1/4Al
09634 1 | Flat Gasket - G5-1-1/4 09680-C-5.66 1 | Impeller - 30G6-1-1/4Al
08507 1 Flat Gasket - G6-1-1/4 -
Stock pump Catalog Number shown are for 1 phase units.
G5-1". Series Use same impellers for 3 phase units.
21333 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std) 17 |21181-A [ 1 |washer-ss
21546 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton 11
» 22132 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPT* DIFFERING PARTS FOR G5-1".SS CONSTRUCTION
22058 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon 3 09630-B 1 | Adapter
- 5 04235-A 4 | Cap Screw SS
G6-1% Series 6 01691-B 5 | Pipe Plug - 1/8" SS
22021 1 O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std) 7 09633-B 1 Casing Assy
o0 1| SRing Sasker- Vion, 09680-B-3.25 1| Impeller - 3G5-1-1/4SS
52109 1 | ORI Gocket - Tef 09680-B-3.63 1 | Impeller - 5G5-1-1/4SS
“Ring Basket - Teflon 10 09680-B-4.00 1 | Impeller - 7G5-1-1/4SS
12 08827 1 Base 09680-B-4.25 1 Impeller - 10G5-1-1/4SS
13 | 08514 1| Mechanical Seal - Buna N (Std) Sooso e ls 1| meeter- 1SS s
09762 1 | Mechanical Seal - Viton " mpeter - _
20764-C 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT** 11 23023 1 O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
14 08105 1 Slinger Washer 21021 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton
15 |01928 2 | Cap Screw & 03503 Washer - g?g’g;‘ A 1 \(/)v_ R'L‘g Ggssket -EPT
16 21182 1 Screw - asher -
17 21181-C 1 | Washer - Bronze

(*) Includes Symbol 6 & 8

(**) For hot water or Caustic service.

(+) G5-1%4 and G6-1%4 Series pumps have been manufactured with either a flat or
O-ring type gasket. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in
doubt, order flat gasket.

pajdno) aso|9 - sjebnyLipuad

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

ViL-1-99 8 ¥/1-1-GO -SOlI8§



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-81/ (L£6) :W¥SN

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

FLANGED CASING ASSEMBLY

O w
30 1 - MOTORS
mma
3 RPM & PART HP | FRAME
z PHASE NUMBER SIZE
838 OPEN DRIP PROOF
a 9
° Si1n75I2 ;ﬂge 21393 1 | 143um
?ODP) 21394 1% | 1450m
1750 RPM
(@) 21419 | 1 | 1430M
Three Phase .
0 (ODF) 21420 1% | 1450M
)~ 09899 | 1% | 143JM
2 S?n50|2 gﬁa'\ge 09900 2 | 145Mm
?ODP) 09901 3 | 182uM
m 09902 5 | 184Jm
®
09903 1% | 143JM
09904 2 | 1450m
T T:zsoo Ehp M 09905 3 | 1450M
- rngP)ase 09906 5 | 182uMm
< 09907 | 7% | 184M
U 09999 10 | 213JM
g TOTALLY ENCLOSED
1750 RPM 21399 1 | 1430m
2] Single Phase 21400 1% | 145IM
EI<) (TEFC) 21401 2 | 182um
— 1750 RPM 21426 1 | 1430m
m Three Phase 21427 1% | 1450M
Z (TEFC) 21428 2 | 145IMm
2 3500 RPM 21880 2 | 145Mm
Single Phase 21881 3 182JM
(TEFC) 22283 5 | 213im
09948 2 | 1450m
3500 RPM 09947 3 | 182um
Three Phase 09950 5 184JM
(TEFC) 09951 7% | 213m
20000 10 | 215IM
EXPLOSION PROOF
21433 1 | 1430m
21434 1% | 145IM
T:]Ze‘:’g ;fa'\é'e 21435 2 | 1450Mm
21436 3 | 182um
(XP) 21437 5 | 184JM
21438 7% | 213m
09952 2 | 1450m
3500 RPM 09953 3 | 182uM
Three Phase 09954 5 184JM
(XP) 09955 7% | 213JM
20001 10 | 2150M

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

C99 ® 2/L~1-99 -S9LI9S

woo sdwndaueto mmm



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
dd2D NOILO3S

LLI8
Ll

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 09912 1 Adapter - 143-184JM Motors 17 22063-C 1 Shaft Sleeve - Bronze
09920 1 Adapter - 213-215JM Motors 18 09918 1 Slinger Washer
3 ‘1)1:7286 i gap gcrew - ;Or 828;3 ﬁgapter 22080 1| O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
o ap Screw - for apter 19 2-31005-012 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
4 03075 8 | Stud 22093 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
5 15-23-6 8 | Nut 22082 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
6 01609-A 8 | Washer ] B
7 23014 1 Key 20 04236 1 Pipe Plug, 1/4" - Bronze
22150 1 | Casing Assy - G6-1-1/2 DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
*8 22151 1 | Casing Assy - G6-2 9 09912-B 1 | Adapter - 143-184JM Motors
22269 1 | Casing Assy - G6-2F (Flanged) 09920-B 1 | Adapter - 213-215JM Motors
9 01691-A 6 | Pipe Plug, 1/8" - Bronze 3 03289 4 | Cap Screw - for 09912-B Adapter
10 1-529-1 1 Screw, Impeller Lock - SS 01638-B 4 | Cap Screw - for 09920-B Adapter
11 22105-C 1 Washer - Bronze 5 05536 8 | Nut
09933 1 | Flat Gasket + 6 016098 8 | Washer
22083 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std) 22150-A 1 | Casing Assy - G6-1-1/2
12 22084 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton 22151-A 1 | Casing Assy - G6-2
22094 2 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT** 22269-A 1 | Casing Assy - G6-2F (Flanged)
22085 2 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon 10 03289 1 Screw, Impeller Lock - Bronze
09911 1 | Flat Gasket+ DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
12A
For O-Ring Gasket, see symbol 12 *8 22150-B 1 Casing Assy - G6-1-1/2
- 22151-B 1 | Casing Assy - G6-2
09915 1 | Wear Ring, Bronze - G6-1-1/2 .
13 09923-E 1 | Wear Ring, Bronze - G6-2 22269-B 1 | Casing Assy - G6-2F (Flanged)
9 00158 6 | Pipe Plug
1750 RPM 11 22105-A 1 Washer - Steel
09928-6.25 1 | Impeller - 104G6-1-1/2 & 3104G6-1-1/2 -
09929-6.19 1 | Impeller - 104G6-2 & 3104G6-2 13 883;2:2 ] w:g; mg J gg:;'” 2
09929-6.25 1 | Impeller - 154G6-2 & 3154G6-2 9
09928-A 1 Impeller - G6-1-1/2
3450 RPM 14 |09920-A 1| Impeller - G6-2
09928-4.38 1 | Impeller - 15G6-1-1/2 & 315G6-1-1/2 Use same size suffixes as bronze
14 09928-4.63 1 | Impeller - 20G6-1-1/2 & 320G6-1-1/2 .
09928-5.06 1 | Impeller - 30G6-1-1/2 & 330G6-1-1/2 17 22063-A 1 | Shaft Sleeve - SS
09928-5.88 1 | Impeller - 50G6-1-1/2 & 350G6-1-1/2 20 04236-A 1 | Pipe Plug, 1/4" - SS
09928-6.25 1 Impeller - 375G6-1-1/2
09929-4.13 1 | Impeller - 20G6-2 & 320G6-2 (*) Casing Assy. Includes Symbols 4, 9 & 13.
09929-4.75 1| Impeller - 30G6-2 & 330G6-2 (**) For hot water or Caustic service. .
09929-5.38 1 Impeller - 50G6-2 & 350G6-2 (+) G6-1%2 and G6-2 Series pumps have been manufactured with either a flat or
09929-6.06 1 Impeller - 375G6-2 O-ring type gasket. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in
09929-6.25 1 | Impeller - 3100G6-2 doubt, order flat gasket.
09916 1 Flat Gasket +
22099 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
15 23000 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton
23001 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
23002 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
09917 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
16 09926 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton
21271 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT**

pajdno) aso|9 - sjebnyLipuad

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

c-99 B 2/1-1-99 -seuesg



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-81/ (L£6) :W¥SN

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

\

v
2

/g é

3
E 88 1-MOTORS
3 RPM & PART | HP | FRAME
z PHASE NUMBER SIZE
S=8 OPEN DRIP PROOF
(3,
e 1750 RPM 21393 1 | 143m
Single Phase | 21394 | 1% | 1450M
(ODP) 21395 2 | 182JM
@) 1750 RPM 21419 1 | 143m
Three Phase 21420 | 1% | 1450M
X (ODP) 21421 2 | 1450m
)~ 09907 | 7% | 184JM
> T‘:’]fgg Sfa'\ge 09999 10 | 2130m
(ODF) 20002 15 | 2150Mm
m 21169 20 | 254JM
®
TOTALLY ENCLOSED
21399 1 | 143m
E 1750 RPM 21400 | 1% | 1450M
Single Phase | 51,01 2 | 182m
% (TEFC) 21402 3 | 184JM
(0] 1750 RPM 21426 1| 143m
21427 | 1% | 1450m
Qo ThﬁeEEg?se 21428 2 | 145Mm
C_/<) 21429 3 | 182um
) 09951 | 7% | 213um
| T‘:’]fgg Eﬁa'\ge 20000 10 | 2150Mm
m (TEFC) 20003 15 | 2544M
< 21195 20 | 256JM
2 EXPLOSION PROOF
21433 1 | 143m
TLZ:(S E:a'\é'e 21434 | 1% | 1450M
xP) 21435 2 | 145M
21436 3 | 182JM
09955 | 7% | 213Jm
Tifgg Eﬁa'\ge 20001 10 | 2150Mm
) 20004 15 | 2544M
21196 | 20 | 256uM

N\
%
Iy el
\\\\N\\J

@)@ (9 () | @09 () ()

FLANGED CASING ASSEMBLY

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

Z/1-2-99 :salvg

woo sdwndaueto mmm



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
dd2D NOILO3S

LLI8
6l

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 01928 4 | Cap Screw - for 09912 Adapter PUMPS with 143-215JM Motors
1-67-6 4 | Cap Screw - for 09920 & 21345 Adapter 09933 1 Flat Gasket +
09912 1 | Adapter - 143-184JM Motors 22083 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
3 09920 1 | Adapter - 213-215JM Motors 22084 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
21345 1 | Adapter - 254-256 JM Motors 22094 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
4 03075 8 | stud 16 22085 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
5 15-23-6 8 | Nut PUMPS with 254-256JM Motors
*? g;?gg"" ? ‘évas.herA 21090 1 | Flat Gasket +
asing Assy 22140 1| O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
22270 1 | Casing Assy (Flanged) 22141 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
8 04236 1 Pipe Plug - 1/4" Bronze 29143 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPT*
9 01691-A 6 | Pipe Plug, 1/8" - Bronze 22142 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
10 23014 1 Key - 143-215JM Mptors -
PUMPS with 143-215JM Motors
22107 1 Key - 254-256JM Motors
11 1-529-1 1 | Cap Screw, SS - 143-215JM Motors 09917 1 | Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
1-68-1 1 | Cap Screw, SS - 254-256JM Motors 09926 1 Mechan@cal Seal - Viton
12 22105-C 1 | Washer, Bronze - 143-215JM Motors 7 2 1| Mechanical Seal - EPT
22106 1 | Washer, Bronze - 254-256JM Motors PUMPS with 254-256JM Motors
PUMPS with 143-215JM Motors 21136 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
- 21189 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton
22080 1 O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std) 21721 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT**
2-31005-012 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
22093 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT** 18 22063-C 1 | Shaft Sleeve - Bronze - 143-215JM Motors
13 22082 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon 22066 1 | Shaft Sleeve - Bronze - 254-256JM Motors
PUMPS with 254-256JM Motors 09916 1 Flat Gasket +
- 22099 1 O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std
22086 1| O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std) JOPRN Esviond 1 | o Gkt o O
22087 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton 23001 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT*
22095 1 | ORing Gasket- EPT 23002 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
22088 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
- 09918 1 Slinger Washer - 143-215JM Motors
14 20680 1_ [ Wear Ring - Bronze 20 121003 1| Slinger Washer - 254-256JM Motors
1750 RPM PUMPS with 143-215JM Motors
20678-5.25 1 Impeller - 104G6-2-1/2 & 3104G6-2-1/2 N
20678-5.75 1| Impeller - 154G6-2-1/2 & 3154G6-2-1/2 ggg;g 1 gaéﬁgséztsk ot - Buna N (Std)
20678-6.31 1 Impeller - 204G6-2-1/2 & 3204G6-2-1/2 29084 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton
15 3450 RPM 22094 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
20678-5.13 1 [ Impeller - 375G6-2-1/2 w1 122085 1| O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
20678-5.50 1 | Impeller - 3100G6-2-1/2 PUMPS with 254-256JM Motors
20678-6.31 1 Impeller - 3150G6-2-1/2
21092 1 Flat Gasket +
20678-1-6.31 1 Impeller - 3200G6-2-1/2 22089 1 O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
22090 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton
22096 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
(*) Casing Assy. Includes Symbols 4, 9 & 14. 22091 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon

(**) For hot water or Caustic service.

(+) Series G6-2-1/2 pumps have been manufactured with either a flat or O-ring type

gasket. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in doubt,
order flat gasket.

"CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE"

pajdno) aso|9 - sjebnyLipuad

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

C/1-2-99 SolIvS§



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

50/ 3lva
0z 39vd
d029 NOILO3S

ANVHO

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER

DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION

3 09912-B 1 | Adapter - 143-184JM Motors
09920-B 1 Adapter - 213-215JM Motors
21345-A 1 | Adapter - 254-256 JM Motors

*7 22152-A 1 Casing Assy
22270-A 1 Casing Assy (Flanged)

11 03289 1 Cap Screw, Bronze - 143-215JM Motors
01638-B 1 Cap Screw, Bronze - 254-256JM Motors

DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION

2 03289 4 | Cap Screw - for 09912-B Adapter
01638-B 4 | Cap Screw - for 09920-B & 21345-A Adapter

5 05536 8 | Nut

6 01609-B 8 | Washer

7 22152-B 1 | Casing Assy
22270-B 1 Casing Assy (Flanged)
04236-A 1 Pipe Plug 1/4" SS

9 00158 6 | Pipe Plug 1/8" Steel

12 22105-A 1 Washer - Steel - 143-215JM Motors
22106-A 1 Washer - Steel - 254-256JM Motors

14 20680-A 1 | Wear Ring - G6-1-1/2

15 20678-A 1 Impeller - 143-215JM Motors
20678-A-1 1 Impeller - 254-256JM Motors
Impeller size suffixes same as standard bronze impellers.

18 22063-A 1 | Shaft Sleeve - SS - 143-215JM Motors
22066-A 1 | Shaft Sleeve - SS - 254-256JM Motors

(*) Casing Assy. Includes Symbols 4, 9 & 14.
(**) For hot water or Caustic service.
(+) Series G6-2-1/2 pumps have been manufactured with either a flat or O-ring type
gasket. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in doubt, order
flat gasket.

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

Z/1-2-99 :salesg

woo sdwndaueto mmm



burks

www.cranepumps.com

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS SECTION

DATE

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 -+ International: (937) 615-3598



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

3lva
39vd
d029 NOILO3S

50/
[44

ANVHO

1-MOTORS

RPM & PART HP FRAME

PHASE NUMBER SIZE

OPEN DRIP PROOF

21393 1 143JM

S|1n75lg Eg\ge 21394 1% 145JM
?ODP) 21395 2 | 1820m
21396 3 184JM

21419 1 143JM

TLZ:(S E:a'\ge 21420 1% 145JM
(ODP) 21421 2 145JM
21422 3 182JM

S?r?gcig Eg\ge 09902 5 184JM

1

(ODP) 21850 A 213JM
09906 5 182JM

09907 A 184JM

3500 RPM 09999 10 213JM
Three Phase 20002 15 215JM
(ODP) 21169 20 254JM
21170 25 256JM

21207 30 284JM

TOTALLY ENCLOSED

21399 1 143JM

1750 RPM 21400 1% 145JM
Single Phase 21401 2 182JM
(TEFC) 21402 3 184JM
21403 5 213JM

21426 1 143JM

1750 RPM 21427 1% 145JM
Three Phase 21428 2 145JM
(TEFC) 21429 3 182JM
21430 5 184JM

09950 5 184JM

09951 Ve 213JM

3500 RPM 20000 10 215JM
Three Phase 20003 15 254JM
(TEFC) 21195 20 256JM
21457 25 284JM

21215 30 286JM

EXPLOSION PROOF

21433 1 143JM

1750 RPM 21434 1% 145JM
Three Phase 21435 2 145JM
(XP) 21436 3 182JM
21437 5 184JM

09954 5 184JM

09955 A 213JM

3500 RPM 20001 10 215JM
Three Phase 20004 15 254JM
(XP) 21196 20 256JM
21458 25 284JM

21218 30 286JM

20

18

FLANGED CASING ASSEMBLY

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

2/L-2-LD B 2-VYLO ‘C-L9O isdleg

woo sdwndaueto mmm



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
dd2D NOILO3S

SLivy
€C

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
20650 1 | Adapter - 143-184JM Motors PUMPS with 143-215JM Motors
20419 1 Adapter - 213-215JM Motors
2 |21086 1| Adapter Assy ¢ - 254-256 JM Motors ggggg 1 Q?Ft{iﬁgséf:;:et - Buna N (Std)
21310 1 Adapter Assy ¢ - 284-286 JM Motors ) )
22084 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
1750 RPM 22094 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
20420-7.00 1 [ Impeller - 104G7-2 & 3104G7-2 w5 22085 1| O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
20420-7.56 1 | Impeller - 154G7-2 & 3154G7-2 PUMPS with 254-286JM Motors
20421-6.56 1 | Impeller - 104G7A-2 & 3104G7A-2 21090 1 | Flat Gasket +
20421-7.06 1 | Impeller - 154G7A-2 & 3154G7A-2 22140 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
20421-7.63 1 | Impeller - 204G7A-2 & 3204G7A-2 22141 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
21087-1-6.13 1 | impeller - 154G7-2-1/2 & 3154G7-2-1/2 35123 1 8‘2!”9 gas::e: - EF;IT
21087-1-6.50 1 | Impeller - 204G7-2-1/2 & 3204G7-2-1/2 -Ring asket - Tetlon
21087-1-7.25 1 | Impeller - 304G7-2-1/2 & 3304G7-2-1/2 PUMPS with 143-215JM Motors
3450 RPM 09911 1 | Flat Gasket +
5 | 20420625 1 | Impeller - 50G7-2 & 350G7-2 22083 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
22084 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
20420-6.88 1 | Impeller - 375G7-2 ) o
22094 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT
20420-7.38 1 | Impeller - 3100G7-2 22085 1 | ORina Gasket - Tefl
20420-7.56 1| Impeller - 3150G7-2 +16 “ing basket - eton
20420-1 1 | Impeller - 254JM Motor PUMPS with 254-286JM Motors
20421-5.81 1 | Impeller - 50G7A-2 & 350G7A-2 21092 1 | Flat Gasket +
20421-6.31 1 Impeller - 375G7A-2 22089 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
20421-6.75 1 | Impeller - 3100G7A-2 22090 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
20421-7.56 1 | Impeller - 3150G7A-2 22096 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
20421-1-7.63 1 | Impeller - 3200G7A-2 22091 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
21087-6.75 1 | Impeller - 3200G7-2-1/2 20418 1 | Flat Gasket +
21087-7.38 1 | Impeller - 3250G7-2-1/2 125857-200 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
21087-7.56 1 | Impeller - 3300G7-2-1/2 +17 23004 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
22153 1 | Casing Assy - G7-2 & G7A2 ggggg 1 8‘?!”9 gas::e: - EF;IT
*4 22271 1 | Casing Assy - G7-2F & G7A-2F (Flanged) “Ring >asket - Tetlon
22154 1 | Casing Assy - G7-2-1/2 PUMPS with 143-215JM Motors
22272 1 Casing Assy -G7-2-1/2F (Flanged) 09917 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
5 09915 1 | Wear Ring - G7-2 & G7A-2 09926 Mechanical Seal - Viton
20680 2 | Wear Ring - G7-2-1/2 18 21271 Mechanical Seal - EPT**
04235 4 | Cap Screw - Use with 20650 Adapter PUMPS with 254-286JM Motors
6 1-68-6 4 | Cap Screw - Use with 20419 & 21086 Adapter :
. 21136 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
21289 4 | Cap Screw - Use with 21310 Adapter 21189 Mechanical Seal - Viton
7 20424 8 | Stud 21721 Mechanical Seal - EPT**
8 15-6-6 8 | Nut
9 20059 8 | Washer "CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE"
10 23014 1 | Key - 143-215JM Motors
22107 1 | Key - 254-286JM Motors
1 01691-A 6 | Pipe Plug 1/8" - Bronze (:Z Casing Assy. Includes Symbols 4 9 & 14.
12 04236 1 Pipe Plug 1/4" - Bronze (**) For_ hot water and Caustic service. o
13 1-529-1 1| Cap Screw SS - 143-215JM Motors (+) Serles G7-2, GTA-2 & G7-2-_1/2 pumps hav_e been_manufactured W|_th either a f_Iat or
1-68-1 1 Cap Screw SS - 254-286JM Motors O-ring type gasket. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in
doubt, order flat gasket.
14 22105-C 1 | Washer - Bronze - 143-215JM Motors (#) Adapter Assy. includes symbol 5.
22106 1 Washer - Bronze - 254-286JM Motors

pajdno) aso|9 - sjebnyLipuad

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

Z2/1L-2-L9 B Z2-V.D “‘Z-L9 :sdouds



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

3lva
39vd
d029 NOILO3S

50/
ve

ANVHO

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
PUMPS with 143-215JM Motors DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
22080 1 O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std) 9 21086-B 1 Adapter Assy ¢ - 254-256 JM Motors
2-31005-012 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton 21310-B 1 Adapter Assy ¢ - 284-286 JM Motors
gggg 1 g-gng gas::e: - EF;IT 20420-A 1 | impeller - Iron
19 ~ing masket - eton 20421-A 1| Impeller - Iron
PUMPS with 254-286JM Motors 3 20421-A-1 1 | Impeller - Iron
22086 1| O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std) 21087-A 1| Impeller - Iron
22087 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton Size suffixes same as standard bronze impellers
. 1| SRing Gasket- BT 6 |o03288 4 | Cap Screw - for 20650-A Adapter
“Ring asket - Tetlon 01638-B 4 | Cap Screw - for 20419-B & 21086-A Adapter
20 22063-C 1 Shaft Sleeve - Bronze - 143-215JM Motors 8 03160-A 8 | Nut
22066 1 Shaft Sleeve - Bronze - 254-286JM Motors 29153-B 1 Casing Assy - G7-2 & G7A-2
21 09918 1 | Slinger Washer - 143-215JM Motors *4 22271-B 1 | Casing Assy - G7-2F & G7A-2F (Flanged)
21093 1 | Slinger Washer - 254-286JM Motors 22154-B 1 | Casing Assy - G7-2-1/2
DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION 222728 1_ | Casing Assy -G7-2-1/2F (Flanged)
20650-A 1 | Adapter - 143-184JM Motors 5 ggg;g'ﬁ ; wear 2!”9 - g;g %/2G7A'2
) 20419-B 1 | Adapter - 213-215JM Motors - ear Ring - /-2
21086-A 1 Adapter Assy ¢ - 254-256JM Motors 11 00158 6 | Pipe Plug 1/8" - Steel
21310-A 1 Adapter Assy ¢ - 284-286JM Motors 12 04236-A 1 Pipe Plug 1/4" - SS
22153-A 1 | Casing Assy - G7-2 & G7A-2 14 22105-A 1 | Washer - Steel - 143-215JM Motors
*4 22271-A 1 | Casing Assy - G7-2F & G7A-2F (Flanged) 22106-A 1 | Washer - Steel - 254-286JM Motors
22154-A 1 | Casing Assy - G7-2-1/2
. 22063-A 1 Shaft Sleeve - Bronze - 143-215JM Motors
22272-A 1| Casing Assy -G7-2-1/2F (Flanged) 20 1 22066-A 1| Shaft Sleeve - Bronze - 254-286JM Motors
13 03289 1 Cap Screw, Bronze - 143-215JM Motors
01638-B 1 | Cap Screw, Bronze - 254-286JM Motors (*) Casing Assy. Includes Symbols 4, 9 & 14.

(**) For hot water or Caustic service.
(+) Series G7-2, G7TA-2 & G7-2-1/2 pumps have been manufactured with either a flat or
O-ring type gasket. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in

doubt, order flat gasket.

(#) Adapter Assy. includes symbol 5.

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

2/L-2-LD B 2-VYLO ‘C-L9O isdleg

woo sdwndaueto mmm



burks

www.cranepumps.com

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS secTion

DATE

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 -+ International: (937) 615-3598



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

3lva
39vd
d029 NOILO3S

50/
9T

ANVHO

1-MOTORS
RPM & PART | HP | FRAME
PHASE NUMBER SIZE
OPEN DRIP PROOF
21393 1 143JM
1750 RPM 21394 | 1% | 1450Mm
Single Phase 21395 2 182JM
(ODP) 21396 3 | 184Im
21397 5 | 2130m
21419 1 143JM
1750 RPM 21420 | 1% | 1450m
Three Phase 21421 2 145JM
(ODP) 21422 3 | 182m
21423 5 | 184IM
3500 RPM
Single Phase (ODP) | 09902 5 | 184M
09906 5 | 1824M
00007 | 7% | 184um
soopes | B | 1| S
Three Phase
21169 20 | 2540m
(ODP) 21170 25 | 2560m
21207 30 | 284IM
21208 | 40 | 286uMm
TOTALLY ENCLOSED
21399 1 143JM
1750 RPM 21400 | 1% | 1450m
Single Phase 21401 2 | 182um
(TEFC) 21402 3 | 184IM
21403 5 | 213Im
21426 1 143JM
1750 RPM 21427 | 1% | 145um
Three Phase 21428 2 145JM
(TEFC) 21429 3 | 182am
21430 5 | 184Im
09950 5 | 184Jm
09951 7% | 213Im
3500 RPM 50003 | 15 | 5aam
Three Phase 21195 20 | 256um
(TEFC) 21457 25 | 284um
21215 30 | 286JM
21216 | 40 | 324uMm
EXPLOSION PROOF
21433 1 143JM
1750 RPM 21434 | 1% | 1450m
Three Phase 21435 2 145JM
(XP) 21436 3 | 182Im
21437 5 | 184IM
09954 5 | 184dm
00055 | 7% | 213m
somen | 8 | 10 | £l
Three Phase 21196 20 | 256uM
(XP)
21458 | 25 | 284uMm
21218 30 | 2860M
21219 | 40 | 324um

FLANGED CASING ASSEMBLY

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

c-69 B 2/L-L-V69O -sdle§

woo sdwndaueto mmm



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
dd2D NOILO3S

SLivy
Lz

SYMBOL PART QTy DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTy DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
21346 1 | Adapter - 143-184JM Motors PUMPS with 143-215JM Motors
20431 1 Adapter Assy ¢ - 213-215JM Motors
2 21354 1 | Adapter Assy - 254-256 JM Motors ggggg 1 Q?Ft{iﬁgséf:;:et - Buna N (Std)
21174 1 Adapter Assy - 284-324 JM Motors 22084 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton
3 20059 12 | Lockwasher - SS 22094 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
22155 1 | casing Assy - G9-1-1/12 15 22085 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
*4 22156 1 Casing Assy - G9-2 PUMPS with 254-324JM Motors
22273 1 Casing Assy - G9-2F (Flanged) 21090 1 Flat Gasket +
5 09915 1 Wear Ring - Casing, Bronze - G9A-1-1/2 22140 1 O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
09923-E 1 Wear Ring - Casing, Bronze - G9-2 22141 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton
01928 4 | Cap Screw - Use with 21346 Adapter 35123 1 8‘2!”9 gas::e: - EF;IT
6 1-68-6 4 | Cap Screw - Use with 20431 & 21354 Adapter -Ring asket - Tetlon
Q15-4-E26 4 | Cap Screw - Use with 21174 Adapter PUMPS with 143-215JM Motors
7 20424 12 | Stud 09911 1 | Flat Gasket +
8 15-6-6 12 | Nut 22083 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
22084 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
1750 RPM 22094 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
20427-7.38 1| Impeller - 104G9A-1-1/2 & 3104G9A-1-1/2 22085 1 | 0-Ring Gasket - Teflon
20427-7.75 1| Impeller - 154G9A-1-1/2 & 3154G9A-1-1/2 +16 ,
20427-8.44 1 | Impeller - 204G9A-1-1/2 & 3204GOA-1-1/2 PUMPS with 254-324JM Motors
20427-9.00 1| Impeller - 304G9A-1-1/2 & 3304G9A -1-1/2 21092 1 | Flat Gasket +
21172-1-6.75 1 | Impeller - 154G9-2 & 3154G9-2 ggggg 1 8‘2!“9 gas'ﬁ - \B/.‘t‘”a N (Std)
21172-1-7.31 1 | Impeller - 204G9-2 & 3204G9-2 52096 1 O'R!“g Gasket' EL,%
21172-1-8.31 1| Impeller - 304G9-2 & 3304G9-2 592091 1 O'R!“g Gasket'T ;
21172-1-9.00 1| Impeller - 504G9-2 & 3504G9-2 “Ring B>asket - Tetlon
9 3450 RPM PUMPS with 143-215JM Motors
20427-6.00 1 [ Impeller - 50G9A-1-1/2 & 350G9A-1-1/2 22080 1 | ORing Gasket-Buna N (Std)
2-31005-012 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton
20427-7.00 1| Impeller - 375G9A-1-1/2 59093 1 | ORine Gacket . EPT
20427-7.63 1 | Impeller - 3100G9A-1-1/2 592082 ] O'ang Gasket'T 0
20427-8.38 1| Impeller - 3150G9A-1-1/2 17 “ing maske’ - eon
20427-1-9.00 1| Impeller - 3200G9A-1-1/2 PUMPS with 254-324JM Motors
21172-7.88 1 | Impeller - 3200G9-2 22086 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
21172-8.25 1 | Impeller - 3250G9-2 22087 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
21172-8.75 1 | Impeller - 3300G9-2 22095 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
21172-9.00 1 | Impeller - 3400G9-2 22088 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
10 23014 1 | Key - 143-215JM Motors 20425 1 | Flat Gasket +
22107 1 Key - 254-324JM Motors 23007 1 O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
11 | 01691-A 6 | Pipe Plug 1/8" - Bronze *18 123008 1| O-Ring Gasket - Viton
12 04236 1 | Pipe Plug 1/4" - Bronze 23009 1| O-Ring Gasket - EPT
23010 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
13 1-5629-1 1 Cap Screw SS - 143-215JM Motors
1-68-1 1 Cap Screw SS - 254-324JM Motors "CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE"
14 22105-C 1 | Washer - Bronze - 143-215JM Motors . )
22106 1| Washer - Bronze - 254-324JM Motors (*) Casing Assy. Includes Symbols 5, 7 & 11.

(**) For hot water or Caustic service.

(+) Series G9A-1-1/2 & G9-2 pumps have been manufactured with either a flat or O-ring
type gasket. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in doubt,
order flat gasket.

(#) Adapter Assy. includes symbol 22.

pajdno) aso|9 - sjebnyLipuad

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

269 ® Z/1-1L-V69 -S9l19§



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-81/ (L£6) :W¥SN

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

oT®n SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
30 NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
mmd
o PUMPS with 143-215JM Motors DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
z
NN O 09917 1 | Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std) 2 20431-B 1 | Adapter Assy ¢ - 213-215JM Motors
S ®a 09926 1 | Mechanical Seal - Viton i ! N Py
9 21271 1 | Mechanical Seal - EPT** “ gg}gg g 1 gas!”g Assy - GIA-17;
19 - asing Assy - G9-2
PUMPS with 254-324JM Motors 22273-B 1 | Casing Assy - G9-2F (Flanged)
21136 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std) 5 09915-A 1 Wear Ring - Steel - G9A-1%
0 21189 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton 09923-A 1 Wear Ring - Steel - G9-2
21721 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT** 20427-A 1 Impeller - Iron
x 20 22063-C 1 Shaft Sleeve - Bronze - 143-215JM Motors 20427-A-1 1 Impeller - Iron
> 22066 1 | Shaft Sleeve - Bronze - 254-324JM Motors 9 21172-A 1 | Impeller - Iron
2 21 | 09918 1| Slinger Washer - 143-215JM Motors 21172-A1 1_ [ Impeller - Iron
m 21093 1 Slinger Washer - 254-324JM Motors Size suffixes same as standard bronze impellers
® 22 09915 1 Wear Ring, Bronze - for 20431 Adapter Assy 1 00158 6 | Pipe Plug 1/8" Steel
DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION 12 04236-A 1 | Pipe Plug 1/4" SS
JY) 21346-A 1 Adapter - 143-184JM Motors 14 22105-A 1 Washer - Steel - 143-215JM Motors
C 2 20431-A 1 Adapter Assy ¢ - 213-215JM Motors 22106-A 1 Washer - Steel - 254-324JM Motors
% 2113?2'/’:‘ 1 ﬁgapterﬁssy - ggigggjm M":"rs 0 | 22083-A 1| Shaft Sleeve, SS - 143-215JM Motors
0] - apler Assy - <o owors 22066-A 1 | Shaft Sleeve, SS - 254-324JM Motors
22155-A 1 | Casing Assy - G9A-1%2 - ; _ _
Qo " 22156-A 1 Casing Assy - G9-2 22 09915-A 1 Wear Ring, Steel - for 20431-B Adapter Assy
(@) 22273-A 1 | Casing Assy - G9-2F (Flanged)
Ef<) 6 03289 4 | Cap Screw - Use with 21346-A Adapter (*) Casing Assy. Includes Symbols 5, 7 & 11.
| 01638-B 4 | Cap Screw - Use with 20431-A & 21354-A Adapter (**) For hot water or Caustic service.
m 8 03160-A 12 | Nut (+) Series G9A-1-1/2 & G9-2 pumps have been manufactured with either a flat or
Z 1 03289 1 Cap Screw Bronze - 143-215JM Motors O-ring type gf:T\sket. Elzetermine which type is required before ordering. When in
n 01638-B 1 | Cap Screw Bronze - 254-324JM Motors doubt, order flat gasket.

(#) Adapter Assy. includes symbol 22.

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

c-69 B 2/L-L-V69O -sdle§

woo sdwndaueto mmm



burks

www.cranepumps.com

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS secTion

DATE

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 -+ International: (937) 615-3598



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-81/ (L£6) :W¥SN

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

2@ E

=

///I///

%y,
2y

- Jaml %

@ QE®EE

228
E 88 1-MOTORS
o] RPM & PART HP | FRAME
z PHASE NUMBER SIZE
388 OPEN DRIP PROOF
(3]
e 1750 RPM 21396 | 3 | 1840M
Single Phase 21397 5 213JM
(ODP) 21398 7% | 215JM
0 1750 RPM 21422 3 | 182um
Three Phase 21423 5 184JM
v (ODP) 21424 | 7% | 213JM
)~ 21170 25 | 256JM
2z 3500 RPM 21207 30 | 284JM
Three Phase 21208 40 | 286JM
m (ODP) 21209 50 | 324JM
® 21210 60 | 326JM
TOTALLY ENCLOSED
g 1750 RPM 21402 3 | 184JM
Z Single Phase 21403 5 213JM
3 (TEFC) 21404 7% | 215JM
wn 1750 RPM 21429 3 | 182um
Qo Three Phase 21430 5 184JM
o0 (TEFC) 21431 7% | 213JM
< 21457 25 | 284JM
7)) T‘:’]fgg Eﬁa'\;'e 21215 30 | 286JM
—] (TEFC) 21216 40 | 324JM
m 21217 50 | 326JM
C% EXPLOSION PROOF
1750 RPM 21436 3 | 182Jm
Three Phase 21437 5 184JM
(XP) 21438 7% | 213JM
21458 25 | 284JM
Tifgg Efa'\ge 21218 30 | 286JM
XP) 21219 40 | 324JM
21220 50 | 326JM

N

\\\*‘kal_l_/u

/IIIIIIJ
3
7

ANAANNNNANANNNNNNNNN
it

|

5

@ W@E

FLANGED CASING ASSEMBLY

(

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

4€-V69D ® €-69 “2/1L-2-69 SOl

woo sdwndaueto mmm



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
dd2D NOILO3S

SLivy
Ie

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

21346 1 | Adapter - 182-184JM Motors PUMPS with 182-215JM Motors
20431 1 Adapter Assy ¢ - 213-215JM Motors
21354-1 1 | Adapter Assy ¢ - 254-256 JM Motors 09933 1| Flat Gasket +

2 22083 1 O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
21174-1 1 Adapter Assy ¢ - G9-2-1/2 w/284-326JM Motors 22084 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton
21349 1 Adapter Assy ¢ - G9-3F, G9A-3F w/284-326JM Motors 22094 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPT*
21354 1 Adapter Assy ¢ - GOA-3 w/254-256 JM Motors . 22085 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon

+

3 [20059 12_| Lockwasher - SS PUMPS with 254-326JM Motors

22157 1 | Casing Assy - G9-2-1/2
*4 22274 1| Casing Assy - G9-2-1/2F (Flanged) g;?ig 1 giiﬁ‘gsc';:;;et _ Buna N (Std)

22275 1 | Casing Assy - G9-3F (Flanged) 29141 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton

5 20680 1 Wear Ring, Casing, Bronze - G9-2-1/2 22143 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
21315 1 Wear Ring, Casing, Bronze - G9-3F, G9A3-3F 22142 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
01928 4 | Cap Screw - Use with 21346 & 20431 Adapter PUMPS with 182-215JM Motors

6 1-68-6 4 | Cap Screw - Use with 21354-1 Adapter

. 09911 1 Flat Gasket +

Q15-4-E26 4 | Cap Screw - Use with 21174-1 & 21349 Adapter 22083 1 O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)

7 20424 12 | Stud 22084 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton

8 15-6-6 12 | Nut 22094 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**

1750 RPM “16 22085 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
21203-1-7.25 1 | Impeller - 304G9-2-1/2 & 3304G9-2-1/2 PUMPS with 254-326JM Motors
21203-1-8.25 1 | Impeller - 504G9-2-1/2 & 3504G9-2-1/2 21092 1 | Flat Gasket +
21203-1-9.00 1 | Impeller - 754G9-2-1/2 & 3754G9-2-1/2 22089 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
21557-1-7.75 1 | Impeller - 504G9-3F & 3504G9 -3F 22090 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
21557-1-8.50 1 | Impeller - 754G9-3F & 3754G9-3F 22096 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
21557-1-9.25 1 | Impeller - 31004G9-3F 22091 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon

3500 RPM PUMPS with 182-215JM Motors
21203-7.38 1 | Impeller - 3250G9-2-1/2 22080 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)

9 21203-7.88 1 | Impeller - 3300G9-2-1/2 2-31005-012 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
21203-8.63 1 | Impeller - 3400G9-2-1/2 22093 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
21203-9.00 1 | Impeller - 3500G9-2-1/2 & 3600G9-2-1/2 17 22082 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
21557-7.25 1 | Impeller - 3300G9-3F - R
21557-7 75 Impeller - 3400G9-3F PUMPS with 254-326JM Motors
21557-8.13 Impeller - 3500G9-3F 22086 1| O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
23272-6.50 1| Impeller - 3200G9A-3F 22087 1| O-Ring Gasket - Viton

22095 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPT
23272-6.94 1 | Impeller - 3250G9A-3F 22088 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
23272-7.31 1 | Impeller - 3300G9A-3F
23272-7.81 1 | Impeller - 3400G9A-3F 20425 1 | Flat Gasket +
23272-8.31 Impeller - 3500G9A-3F 23007 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna N (Std)
23272-8.75 Impeller - 3600G9A-3F +18 23008 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton

o | 23014 1 | Key - 143-215JM Motors ggg?g 1 8:2::3 gzz:::: . E;Ln
22107 1 Key - 254-326JM Motors

11 01691-A 6 | Pipe Plug 1/8" - Bronze "CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE"

12 04236 1 Pipe Plug 1/4" - Bronze

13 1-529-1 1 | Cap Screw SS - 182-215JM Motors E:Z)CFajr;]goﬁs?tlélrncfrhgaessts'gr::rc\)}ij 7&11.

1-68-1 1 | Cap Screw SS - 254-326JM Mot » US 1C SCIVIC:
ap Screw orors (+) Series G9-2-1/2 & G9-3 pumps have been manufactured with either a flat or O-ring

14 22105-C 1 | Washer - Bronze - 182-215JM Motors type gasket. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in doubt,

22106 1 Washer - Bronze - 254-326JM Motors

order flat gasket.
(#) Adapter Assy. includes symbol 22.

pajdno) aso|9 - sjebnyLipuad

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

4€-V69 ® £€-69 ‘2/1-2-69 S99



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

50/ 3lva
4 39vd
d029 NOILO3S

ANVHO

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
PUMPS with 182-215JM Motors DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
09917 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std) 20431-B 1 Adapter Assy ¢ - 213-215JM Motors
09926 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton 5 21354-B-1 Adapter Assy ¢ - 254-256JM Motors
21271 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT** 21174-B-1 Adapter Assy ¢ - G9-2-1/2 w/284-326JM Motors
19 PUMPS with 254-326JM Motors 21349-B Adapter Assy ¢ - Go-3F, GIA3-3F wi284-326JM Motors
- _ i 22157-B 1 | Casing Assy - G9-2-1/2
gngg 1 m:g:gz:g:: SZ:: - \B/:gf: N (Std) *4 22274-B 1 | Casing Assy - G9-2-1/2F (Flanged)
21721 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT* 22275-B 1 | Casing Assy - G9-3F (Flanged)
o | 22063 1| Shaft Sleeve - Bronze - 182-215JM Motors 5 g?gfg‘ﬁ 1 wear 25”9 - Stee: - gg'g';’z
22066 1 | Shaft Sleeve - Bronze - 254-326JM Motors - ear Ring - steet - 59
o1 |09918 1| Slinger Washer - 182-215JM Motors 1750 RPM
21093 1 Slinger Washer - 254-326JM Motors 21203-A-1 1 Impeller - Iron
09915 1| Wear Ring, Bronze - for 20431 Adapter Assy 21557-A1 1| Impeller - Iron
22 20680 1 | Wear Ring, Bronze - for 21354-1 & 21174-1 Adapter Size suffixes same as standard bronze impellers
21315 1 Wear Ring, Bronze - for 21349 Adapter 9 3500 RPM
DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION 23272-A 1 Impeller - Iron
21346-A 1 | Adapter - 182-184JM Motors - _
20431-A 1| Adapter Assy ¢ - 213-215JM Motors g]gg?ﬁ ] :mgg::g: } :?32
2 21354-A-1 1 Adapter Assy ¢ - 254-256JM Motors
21174-A-1 1 | Adapter Assy ¢ - G9-2-1/2 w/284-326JM Motors Size suffixes same as standard bronze impellers
21349-A 1 Adapter Assy ¢ - G9-3F, GOA-3F w284-326JM Motors 1 00158 6 | Pipe Plug 1/8" Steel
22157-A 1 | Casing Assy - G9-2-1/2 12 04236-A 1 | Pipe Plug 1/4" SS
4 22274-A 1 [ Casing Assy - G9-2-1/2F a |22105A 1 [ Washer - Steel - 182-215JM Motors
22275-A 1| Casing Assy - G9-3F, GOA-3F (Flanged) 22106-A 1 | Washer - Steel - 254-326JM Motors
8 03160-A 12| Nut 20 22063-A 1 | Shaft Sleeve, SS - 182-215JM Motors
13 03289 1 | Cap Screw Bronze - 182-215JM Motors 22066-A 1 | Shaft Sleeve, SS - 254-326JM Motors
01638-B 1| Cap Screw Bronze - 254-326JM Motors 09915-A 1 | Wear Ring, Steel - for 20431-B Adapter Assy
22 20680-A 1 Wear Ring, Steel - for 21354-B & 21174-B-1 Adapter
21315-A 1 Wear Ring, Steel - for 21349-B Adapter

(*) Casing Assy. Includes Symbols 5, 7 & 11.

(**) For hot water or Caustic service.

(+) Series G9-2-1/2 & G9-3 pumps have been manufactured with either a flat or
O-ring type gasket. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in

doubt, order flat gasket.

(#) Adapter Assy. includes symbol 22.

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

4€-V69D ® €-69 “2/1L-2-69 SOl

woo sdwndaueto mmm



burks

www.cranepumps.com

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS secTion

DATE

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 -+ International: (937) 615-3598



2> m
E 88 1 - MOTORS

3 RPM & PART | HP | FRAME

z PHASE NUMBER SIZE
SR8 OPEN DRIP PROOF ‘/ 1
o (2]

e 1750 RPM

Single Phase | 21397 5 | 213Jm

(ODP)

dv-69v -seleg

|
I
|
|
21398 | 7% | 215m ‘
|
|
|

Auedwon 09 auein y
ANVHO

(=)
pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

1750 RPM 21423 5 | 184JM 4) 3B 718
Three Phase 21424 7% | 213Jm
(ODP) 21425 10 | 215JM
TOTALLY ENCLOSED ~
Si1n795lg Eﬂge 21403 5 | 2130m
21404 7% | 215JM
o (TEFC) ‘ 9
1750 RPM 21430 5 | 184JM
c .y Three Phase 21431 A 213JM
A = (TEFC) 21432 10 | 215JM !
;“'3 < EXPLOSION PROOF ‘ @
@ C-IU) 1750 RPM 21437 5 | 184JM |
b Three Phase 21438 7% | 213Jm & ‘
3 Qo (XP) 21439 10 | 215JM |
s |2 >
Sy g !
. _| —E— /
m . i
N = e H
s | -
2 / |
o
Y |
g \ ‘
3 |
N
N \
w I
|
|
\

woo sdwndaueto mmm

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|




Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
dd2D NOILO3S

G0/
G€

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 09918 1 | Slinger Washer 23007 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
3 21346 1 Adapter, Iron - 182-184JM Motors 18 23008 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton
20431-1 1 | Adapter, Iron - 213-215JM Motors 23009 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
4 1-68-6 4 | capScrew-1/2-13x 1%" Lg 23010 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
5 20424 12 | Stud, 1/2-13x 2" Lg 19 22063-C 1 | Shaft Sleeve, Bronze
6 1566 12_| Nut, 1/2-13 09917 1 | Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
7 20059 12 | Lockwasher - SS 20 09926 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton
8 04236 6 | Pipe Plug, 1/4" Bronze 21271 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT**
9 23014 1 _[Key-3/16Sqx1%"Lg DIFFERING PARTS FOR BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
10 22105-C 1 Washer - Bronze
N 3 21346-A 1 Adapter, Bronze - 182-184JM Motors
L 1-529-1 1_[Cap Screw, SS-3/8-16x 1" Lg 20431-A-1 1 | Adapter, Bronze - 213-215JM Motors
22080 1 O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) 4 01638-B 4 | Cap Screw
12 2-31005-012 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton 11 03289 1 Cap Screw, Bronze - 3/8-16 x 1" Lg
22093 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPT** *16 23383-A 1 Casing Assy, Bronze w/Bronze Wear Ring
22082 1_ | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
22083 1 [ O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) 8 | 04236-A 1 | Plug, SS - 1/4-18 NPT
22084 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
13 ) 10 22105-A 1 Washer, Steel
22094 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT** :
22085 1 O-Ring Gasket - Tefl 15 23382-A 1 | Wear Ring, Steel
g Basker - efon *16  [23383-B 1 | Casing Assy, Iron w/Steel Wear Ring
15 23382 1 Wear Ring, Casing, Bronze 17 23384-A 1 Impeller, Iron
*16 23383 1 | Casing Assy, Iron w/Bronze Wear Ring 19 22063-A 1 | Shaft Sleeve. SS
23384-7.13 1 | Impeller, 504G9-4F & 3504G9-4F
17 23384-8.00 1 Impeller, 754G9-4F & 3754G9-4F (*) Casing Assy. 23383, -A, -B are complete casing assemblies consisting of symbols
23384-8.63 1 | Impeller, 1004G9-4F & 31004G9-4F 5,8,15&16.

(**) For hot water or Caustic service.

pajdno) aso|9 - sjebnyLipuad

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

d¥-69¥ -S919§



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-81/ (L£6) :W¥SN

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

(= ]
30 1 - MOTORS (All 56J Frame)
mm4
3 RPM & PHASE PART HP
z NUMBER
£88 OPEN DRIP PROOF
(=]
9 3500 RPM 005-211-371-02 | 1/2
Single Phase | 007-211-371-02 | 3/4
(ODP) 010-211-371-02 | 1
@) 3500 RPM 005-230-361-02 | 1/2
Three Phase | 007-230-361-02 | 3/4
X (ODP) 010-230-361-02 | 1
)~ TOTALLY ENCLOSED
2 3500 RPM 007-211-372-02 | 3/4
R0 Single Phase | 010-211-372-02 | 1
R (TENV/TEFC) | 015-211-372-02 | 1%
3500 RPM 007-230-362-02 | 3/4
T Three Phase | 010-230-362D02 | 1
C (TENV/TEFC) | 015-230-362D02 | 1%
< EXPLOSION PROOF
C-IU) 3500 RPM 007-211-374-02 | 3/4
Single Phase | 010-211-374-02 | 1
Qo (XP) 015-211-374-02 | 1%
1)) 3500 RPM 007-230-364-02 | 3/4
< Three Phase | 010-230-364-02 | 1
2] (XP) 015-230-364-02 | 1%
_|
m
=
w

=

4

3 PHASE
IMPELLER
LOCKING DETAIL

pajdnosn asoj9 - sjebnyLipuan

V/L--pdQ -Sdl19S

woo sdwndaueto mmm



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

S0/2 aiva
L€ 39Vd
d33J NOILO3S

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 08105 1 Slinger Washer DIFFERING PARTS FOR BRONZE FITTED
2 gf;gg ; édapéer 6 23062-A 1 [ Impeller
ap screw 7 01691-A 3 | Pipe Plug 1/8"

5 23063 1 Casing 11 21181-C 1 Washer

23062-3.25 1 Impeller - 5DF4-1-1/4Al & 35DF4-1-1/4Al DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE
6 23062-3.50 1 Impeller - 7DF4-1-1/4Al & 37DF4-1-1/4Al

3 22752-A 1 | Adapter

23062-3.75 1 Impeller - 10DF4-1-1/4Al & 310DF4-1-1/4Al 5 23063-A 1 Casing
7 00158 3 Pipe Plug, 1/8" Steel 6 23062-A 1 Impeller

08514 1 | Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std) 171 215’211 ‘é :1* \'Z}pehp'ug
8 09762 1| Mechanical Seal - Viton - asher

20764-C 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT**

21333 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) - . .
9 21546 1 | 0-Ring Gasket - Viton (**) For hot water or Caustic service.

22132 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
10 22751 1 Bracket
1" 21181-A 1 Washer - SS
12 21182 1 Screw - SS

pajdno) aso|9 - sjebnyLipuad

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

V/L-L-dQ -Sdl19S



oW ?) (/)]
%2 m 1-MOTORS S 0
m
m3 RPM & PART | HP | FRAME =3 -
z PHASE NUMBER SIZE S 6.
388 OPEN DRIP PROOF Q 0
(3,
e - 21393 1 | 143JM = am
50 RPM 21304 | 1% | 1450M @
. 2
Single Phase | 51395 2 | 182um : -
> (ODP) 21396 3 | 184m g -
N 21419 1 | 143)m 9 ° ®
3| X 1750 RPM 21420 | 1% | 1450M ® 9’
el > Thrfg;;‘)ase 21421 2 | 1820m (o) N
5 21422 | 3 | 184JM o i
o S -
3 TOTALLY ENCLOSED S
.M 5l N
3 |, 21399 1 | 143M ®
= S:n795|2 Esa'\ge 21400 | 1% | 1450M Q
21401 2 | 1820m \
g E (TEFC) 21402 3 | 184m \ \\\\\
> ANMAMHNININ
> 21426 1 | 143)m
B % TLZZS E:a'\ge 21427 | 1% | 1450M //@
9 o (TEFC) 21428 2 | 145JM
= 0o 21429 3 | 182JM
® e EXPLOSION PROOF _ B _ . _ _ i} i} _ _ I .
oo ! |
2| o | 22 [0 I
R B! Three Phase ? V] PN W = |
1E A R B/ ap
o| 2 ///IIII 7 777727, e
= CD A \
: NN
2 7 v 10
k5 B
5 ‘ 7N a1
a A
5 (] =
S | <
. <
. 5:
7 3
3 =}
| ) (9681 (1 o
o) C
2 3
=
g 3
@
o
@ @
o
(0¢]




Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
dd2D NOILO3S

50/
6€

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 22002 1 | Adapter DIFFERING PARTS FOR BRONZE FITTED
3 09918 1 | Slinger Washer 7 03289 1 | Cap Screw
4 23014 1 Key 9 22105-C 1 Washer - Alum. Bronze
5 00158 3 | Pipe Plug - 1/8" 11 23064-A 1 Impeller
5 23909 1 | casing 16 22063-C 1 | Shaft Sleeve
7 1-529-1 1 | Cap Screw - SS DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE
22080 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) 2 22002-A 1 | Adapter
8 2-31005-012 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton 4 01691-A 3 | Plug
22093 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPDM** 6 23909-A 1 | Casing
- _ 7 03289 1 | Cap Screw
9 22105-A ! Washer - Steel 9 22105-C 1 Washer, Alum. Bronze
22083 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) 11 23064-A 1 Impeller
10 22084 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton 16 22063-C 1 Shaft Sleeve
22094 2 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
23064-4.88 1 Impeller - 104DF6-2-1/2A1 & 3104DF6-2-1/2Al
1 23064-5.44 1 Impeller - 154DF6-2-1/2A1 & 3154DF6-2-1/2Al (**) For hot water or Caustic service.
23064-5.81 1 Impeller - 204DF6-2-1/2A1 & 3204DF6-2-1/2Al
23064-6.25 1 Impeller - 304DF6-2-1/2A1 & 3304DF6-2-1/2Al
2-31003-166 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
12 2-31005-166 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
22098 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
13 23905 4 | Stud
23906 4 | Hex Nut
14 21236 4 | Cap Screw
09917 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
15 09926 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton
21271 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT**
16 22063-A 1 | Shaft Sleeve - SS

pajdno) aso|9 - sjebnyLipuad

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

Z/1-¢-940Q -sdl19s



Series: GNA5-1-1/4 & GNA6-1-1/4 u u rks®

www.cranepumps.com

Centrifugals - Base Mounted

N
§\ ‘\\\\}‘v‘“‘w N
,\\%;k\\\\\}‘\' i :]jll

[

= ¥

27

26

28
3

29
23
24

secTon WP CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS

DATE 2/05

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 - International: (937) 615-3598



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

S0/2 3lva
54 39vd
diN9D NOILO3S

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
++ 1 22148 1 Casing Assy - GNA5-1-1/4 DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
22149 1| Casing Assy - GNAG-1-1/4 1 22148-A 1| Casing Assy - GNA5-1-1/4
2 [01691-A 5 | Plug - 1/8" Pipe 22149-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNAG-1-1/4
3 04235 4 | Cap Screw 3 03288 4 | cap Screw
4 03122 4 | capScrew P
4 03122-A 4 | Cap Screw
09634 1 | Flat Gasket - GNA5-1-1/4 16 09630-A 1 | Adapter - GNA5-1-1/4
08507 1 | Flat Gasket - GNA6-1-1/4 19 09657-A 1 | Adapter - GNA6-1-1/4
32 03289 2 | Cap Screw
— (:NAE(»)-1 -1/4 I;UMP SERIES < 33 20056 2 | washer
-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std
21546 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
+6 22132 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPT** ++1 22148-B 1 Casing Assy - GNA5-1-1/4
22058 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon 22149-B 1 Casing Assy - GNAG-1-1/4
2 00158 5 | Pipe Plug - 1/8"
GNAG6-1-1/4 PUMP SERIES 7 09632-C 1 Wear Ring
22021 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) *8 09680-C 1 | Impeller - GNA5-1-1/4
22020 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton 09680-C 1 | Impeller - GNA6-1-1/4
22133 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPT** 21181-A 1 Washer - SS
22102 1] O-Ring Gasket - Teflon DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL GNA5-1-1/4 SS CONSTRUCTION
7 09632-D 1 Wear Ring -
*8  |09680 1| Impeller - GNA5-1-1/4 1 | 09633-B 1| Casing Assy
09680 1| Impeller - GNAG-1-1/4 2 [01691-B 5 [Plug
9 21182 1 Screw 4 03122-B 4 | Cap Screw
5 04235-A 4 | Cap Screw
08514 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std) 6 23023 1 O-Ring - Buna-N (Std.)
15 09762 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton 21021 1 O-Ring - Viton
20764 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT** 7 09632-B 1 Wear Ring
16 09630 1 | Adapter - GNA5-1-1/4 "8 09680-B 1| Impeller
09657 1 | Adapter - GNAB-1-1/4 16 09630-B 1| Adapter
19 21181-A 1 | Washer
19 21181-C 1| Washer 32 1-529-1 2 | Cap Screw
20 08105 1 Slinger Washer 33 20056 2 | washer
21 20972 1 Bearing Housing
22 01691 ! Plug (*) Specific impeller diameter is identified by the last 3 digits of the Pump Catalog
23 20997 2 | Seal Number. To order correct impeller, this 3 digit suffix must be added to basic
24 00629 1 | Bearing - outboard impeller number listed above. EXAMPLE: For Pump Catalog No. GNA5-1-1/4-4.50,
25 21000 1 | Bearing - inboard Order Impeller Part No. 09680-4.50.
26 20973 1 | Cover, Inboard Bearing (") For_ hot water or Caustic service. L
27 03121 2 | screw (+) Series GNA5-1-1/4 and GNA6-1-1/4 pumps have been manufactured with either
28 085326 1 Retaining Ring flat or O-ring type gaskets. Determine which type is required before ordering.
29 20974 1 Shaft When in doubt, order flat gaskets.
(++) Includes Symbols 2 & 7.
30 01420 1 Key
31 21060 1 Base
32 01928 2 | Cap Screw
33 03503 2 | Washer
21061 1 Power Frame Assy.

(Includes Symbol Numbers 20 thru 30)

pajunoyy aseg - sjebnyLiyus)

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

V/L-L-OVNO B V/L-L-GVNDO -S3LI9§ @sx‘ n q



Series: GNAG6-1-1/2 h u r ks®

www.cranepumps.com

Centrifugals - Base Mounted

|

PAS
\ mh E]/@
— =
=

Tl
W

26

25

section 3 | | CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS

DATE 2/05

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 - International: (937) 615-3598



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
diN9D NOILO3S

viie
44

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
++ 1 22150 1 | Casing Assy DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
2 01691-A 6 | Plug - 1/8" Pipe - Bronze + 1 29150-A 1 Casing Assy
3 03075 8 | Stud 4 05536 8 | Nut
M Brese S 5 | 01609-B 8 | Washer
- asher 16 20588-A 1 | Adapter
+6 09916 1 | Flat Gasket + 32 03289 2 | Cap Screw
7 09915 1| Wear Ring 33 20056 2 | Washer
*8 20975 1 Impeller DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
9 21182 1 Screw - SS -
++1 22150-B 1 Casing Assy
10 21181-C 1 Washer - Bronze 2 00158 6 | Pipe Plug - 1/8"
08514 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std) 7 09915-A 1 Wear Ring
15 09762 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton *8 20975-A 1 Impeller
20764 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT** 10 21181-A 1 Washer - SS
16 20588 1 Adapter
118 20607-A 4 | Screw (*) Specific impeller diameter is identified by the last 3 digits of the Pump Catalog
Number. To order correct impeller, this 3 digit suffix must be added to basic
T ;g 82?82 1 SI?:QI;(:: Washer impeller number listed above. EXAMPLE: For Pump Catalog No.
21 20972 1 Bearing Housing GNAG6-1-1/2-5.25, Order Impeller Part No. 20975-5.25.
22 01691 1 Plug (**) For hot water or Caustic service.
23 20997 2 | Seal (+) Series GNA6-1-1/2 pumps have been manufactured with either flat or O-ring
24 00629 1 Bearing - outboard type gaskets. Standardize on flat gaskets.
25 21000 1 Bearing - inboard ++) Includes Symbols 2. 3 & 7
26 20973 1 | Cover, Inboard Bearing (++) Includes Symbols 2, '
27 03121 2 | Screw (1) Item 19 is no longer available. Items 18 & 19 are replaced by 136687 which
— - is a bolt with a viton gasket - max. temp. is 400°F! DO NOT use on MJK
28 085326 1 Retaining Ring . . X
29 20974 1 Shaft models, consult Engineering before using on MJ models.
30 01420 1 | Key
31 21060 1 | Base
32 01928 2 | Cap Screw
33 03503 2 | Washer
21061 1 Power Frame Assy.

(Includes Symbol Numbers 20 thru 30)

pajunoyy aseg - sjebnyLiyus)

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

C/L-L-9VNDO -SOlI9S



Series: GNB u u rks®

www.cranepumps.com

Centrifugals - Base Mounted

FLANGED CASING
ASSEMBLY

12

1\2 25) (31) (28)(23) (26) (27 20717@4 5
|
|
|
|
|
|

section 3 | | CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS

DATE 6/14

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 - International: (937) 615-3598



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

50/ 3lva
Sy 39vd
diN9D NOILO3S

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
22150 1 | Casing Assy - GNB6-1-1/2 09928 1 Impeller - GNB6-1-1/2
22151 1 | Casing Assy - GNB6-2 09929 1 Impeller - GNB6-2
22269 1 | Casing Assy - GNB6-2F (Flanged) 20678 1 Impeller - GNB6-2-1/2
22152 1 | Casing Assy - GNB6-2-1/2
. 20420 1 Impeller - GNB7-2
22270 1 | Casing Assy - GNB6-2-1/2F (Flanged)
- ++8 20421 1 | Impeller - GNB7A-2
22153 1 | Casing Assy - GNB7-2 & 7A-2 21087-1 1 | Impeller - GNB7-2-1/2
22271 1 | Casing Assy - GNB7-2F & 7A-2F (Flanged) _ R
"4 22154 1 | Casing Assy - GNB7-2-1/2 g?:'?;_1 1 :QEZ:E; - gzgg_; 172
22272 1 | Casing Assy - GNB7-2-1/2F (Flanged) 21203-1 1| Impeller - GNB9-2-1/2
22155 1 | Casing Assy - GNB9-1-1/2 21557-1 1 | Impeller - GNB9-3F
22156 1 | Casing Assy - GNB9-2 £o0. _
22273 1| Casing Assy - GNB9-2F (Flanged) 190 ;;20%_1(: 1 \?szr?e‘“’:‘f‘gmﬁzse
22157 1 Casing Assy - GNB9-2-1/2
22274 1 | Casing Assy - GNB9-2-1/2F (Flanged) 22080 1| O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
22275 1 | Casing Assy - GNB9-3F (Flanged) 1 2-31005-012 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
: " 22093 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
2 01691-A 6 | Pipe Plug - 1/8" Bronze 22082 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
3 03075 8 | Stud - GNB6
20424 8/12 | Stud - GNB7/GNB9 12 23014 1 | Key
4 15-23-6 8 | Nut- GNB6 13 22063-C 1 | Shaft Sleeve - Bronze
3 01609-A 8 | Washer - GNBG 22083 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
20059 8/12 | Washer - GNB7/GNB9 +14 22084 1 O_ng Gasket - Viton
GNB6 PUMP SERIES 22094 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
09916 1 Flat Gasket + 22085 1 0O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
22099 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) 09917 1 | Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
23000 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton 15 09926 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton
23001 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT** 21271 1 | Mechanical Seal - EPT**
23002 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon 09920 1 | Adapter - GNB6
GNB7 PUMP SERIES 16 20419 1 Adapter - GNB7
20418 1 Flat Gasket + 20431 1 | Adapter Assy ¢ - GNB9
+6 125857-200 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) 17 04236 1 | Pipe Plug 1/4" - Bronze
23004 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton 18 1-68-6 8 | Cap Screw
23005 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT** (@)
23006 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon "CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE" C=D
GNB9 PUMP SERIES ~
(*) Casing Assy. include Symbol Numbers 2, 3 & 7. =,
20425 1 | Flat Gasket + (**) For hot water or Caustic service. E"
23007 1| O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) (+) Series GNB pumps have been manufactured with either flat or O-ring type «Q
23008 1| O-Ring Gasket - Viton gaskets. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in doubt, order S
23009 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT** flat gaskets. )
23010 1| O-Ring Gasket - Teflon (++) Specific impeller diameter is identified by the last 3 digits of the Pump Catalog '
09915 1 Wear Ring - GNB6-1-1/2, 7-2, 7A-2, 9-1-1/2 Number. To order correct impeller, this 3 digit suffix must be added to basic vy ]
09923-E 1 Wear Ring - GNB6-2, GNB9-2 impeller number listed above. EXAMPLE: For Pump Catalog No. Q
7 20680 1 Wear Ring - GNB6-2-1/2, 7-2-1/2, 9-2-1/2 GNABG6-1-1/2-5.25, order impeller Part No. 09928-5.25 %
21315 1 Wear Ring - GNB9-3F (#) Adapter Assy. includes symbol number 7. E
o
c
=
®
Q

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

dND :souas



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

3lva
39vd
diNgd NOILO3S

vi9

514

ANVHO

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
09911 1 | Flat Gasket + DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
22083 1 | 9-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) 22150-B 1 | Casing Assy - GNB6-1-1/2
+19 22084 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton .
22094 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPT** 22151-B 1 Casing Assy - GNB6-2
59085 1 O'R!“g Gasket'T : 22269-B 1| Casing Assy - GNB6-2F (Flanged)
“Ring >asket - Teflon 22152-B 1 | Casing Assy - GNB6-2-1/2
20 09918 1 | Slinger Washer 22270-B 1 | Casing Assy - GNB6-2-1/2F (Flanged)
g; ggggg ; geal””g Housing 22153-B 1 | casing Assy - GNB7-2 & 7A-2
ea 22271-B 1 | Casing Assy - GNB7-2F & 7A-2F (Flanged)
24 21001 1 Bearing, Outboard *1 22154-B 1 | Casing Assy - GNB7-2-1/2
25 052935 1 Bearing, Inboard 22272-B 1 | Casing Assy - GNB7-2-1/2F (Flanged)
g‘; ?019562 . ; goveg Inboard Bearing 22155-B 1| casing Assy - GNB9-1-1/2
Z1ob ap screw 22156-B 1 | casing Assy - GNB9-2
28 030650 1 Retaining Ring 22273-B 1 Casing Assy - GNB9-2F (Flanged)
29 20977 1 | Shaft 22157-B 1 | Casing Assy - GNB9-2-1/2
30 03234 1 Key 22274-B 1 | Casing Assy - GNB9-2-1/2F (Flanged)
31 0003131 2 | Grease Fitting 22275-B 1 | Casing Assy - GNB9-3F (Flanged)
32 03249 4 | Washer 2 00158 6 | Pipe Plug 1/8" - Steel
21062 1 Power Frame Assy. (Includes Symbol No. 20 thru 31) 09915-A 1 Wear Ring, Steel - GNB6-1-1/2, 7-2. 7TA-2
DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION 09915-A 2 | Wear Ring, Steel - GNB9-1-1/2
- . B e 7 09923-A 1 | Wear Ring, Steel - GNB6-2, 9-2
22150-A 1 Cas!ng Assy - GNB6-1-1/2 20680-A 1 | Wear Ring, Steel - GNB6-2-1/2, 7-2-1/2 & 9-2-1/2
22151-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNB6-2 21315-A 1 | Wear Rina. Steel - GNB9-3F
22269-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNB6-2F (Flanged) - ear Ring, Steel - -
22152-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNB6-2-1/2 09928-A 1 | Impeller, Iron - GNB6-1-1/2
22270-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNB6-2-1/2F (Flanged) 09929-A 1 | Impeller, Iron - GNB6-2
22153-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNB7-2 & 7A-2 20678-A 1 | Impeller, Iron - GNB6-2-1/2
*9 22271-A 1 Casing Assy - GNB7-2F & 7A-2F (Flanged) 20420-A 1 Impeller, Iron - GNB7-2
22154-A 1 Casing Assy - GNB7-2-1/2 ++8 20421-A 1 Impeller, Iron - GNB7A-2
22272-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNB7-2-1/2F (Flanged) 21087-A-1 1 Impeller, Iron - GNB7-2-1/2
22155-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNB9-1-1/2 20427-A 1 Impeller, Iron - GNB9-1-1/2
22156-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNB9-2 21172-A-1 1 Impeller, Iron - GNB9-2
22273-A 1 Casing Assy - GNB9-2F (Flanged) 21203-A-1 1 Impeller, Iron - GNB9-2-1/2
22157-A 1 Casing Assy - GNB9-2-1/2 21557-A-1 1 Impeller, Iron - GNB9-3F
22274-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNB9-2-1/2F (Flanged) 10 22105-A 1| washer - Steel
22275-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNB9-3F (Flanged) 13 22063-A 1 | shaft Sleeve - S5
4 03160-A 12 | Nut - GNB7 & GNB9 16 20431-B 1 | Adapter Assy ¢ - GNB9-1-1/2
05536 8 | Nut - GNB6 17 04236-A 1 | Pipe Plug 1/4" - SS
5 01609-B 8 | Washer - GNB6
9 03289 1 | Cap Screw - Bronze (*) Casing Assy. include Symbol Numbers 2, 3 & 7.
09920-B 1 | Adaoter - GNB6 (**) For hot water or Caustic service.
20419-B 1 AdaEter - GNB7 (+) Series GNB pumps have been manufactured with either flat or O-ring type
16 20431-A 1 Adapter Assy. ¢ - GNB9 gaskets. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in doubt, order
: flat gaskets.
22845 1 | Adapter - GNB-GA7 Series
P (++) Specific impeller diameter is identified by the last 3 digits of the Pump Catalog
18 01638-B 8 | Cap Screw

Number. To order correct impeller, this 3 digit suffix must be added to basic
impeller number listed above. EXAMPLE: For Pump Catalog No.
GNABG6-1-1/2-5.25, order impeller Part No. 09928-5.25

(#) Adapter Assy. includes symbol number 7.

pajunoyy aseg - sjebnjLipus)

gNO :souag

woo sdwndaueto mmm



burks

www.cranepumps.com

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS secTion

DATE

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 -+ International: (937) 615-3598



Series: AGNB9-4F u u r ks®

www.cranepumps.com

Centrifugals - Base Mounted

AN

secTon SWP |  CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS

DATE 6/14

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 - International: (937) 615-3598



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

VL9 3lva
6% 39vd
diN9D NOILO3S

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
1 20977 1 | Shaft 23007 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
2 03234 1 Key, 1/4" Sq x 14" Lg 26 23008 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
3 20998 2 | Seal 23009 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
5 21001 1 | Outboard Bearing 23010 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
6 20967 1 Bearing Housing 27 22063-C 1 Shaft Sleeve - Bronze
; 825223 1 :;‘bto‘i"?’ Be;.””g 09917 1| Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
etaning Ring 28 09926 1 | Mechanical Seal - Viton
9 20968 1 | Cover, Inboard Bearing 21271 1 | Mechanical Seal - EPT**
10 1-156-6 2 | Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1" Lg
- 29 1-68-6 4 | Cap Screw, 1/2-13 x 1%4" Lg
. 09918 1| Slinger Washer 21062 1 | Power Frame Assy. (Includes Symbols 1-11)
121204311 1 [ Adapter, Iron 30 0003131 2 | Grease Fitting
13 20424 12 | Stud, 1/2-13x2" Lg
14 15-6-6 12 | Nut, 1/2-13 DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
16 04236 6 | Plug, 1/4-18 NPT - Bronze 14 03160-A 1 | Adapter - Bronze
17 23014 1 Key, 3/16 Sq x 1%" Lg 19 03289 1 Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 1" Lg - Bronze
18 22105-C 1 | washer - Bronze * 24 23383-A 1 | Casing Assy, Bronze w/Bronze Wear Ring
19 1-529-1 1 | Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 1" Lg, SS 29 01638-B 4 | Cap Screw
22080 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
20 | %31005-012 1 [ O-Ring Gasket - Viton, 16 [04236-A 6 | Pipe Plug, 1/4-18 NPT - SS
22093 1 [ O-Ring Gasket - EPT 18 [22105-A 1 | Washer - Steel
22082 1 O-Rlng Gasket - Teflon 23 23382-A 1 Wear Rlng - Steel
22083 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) *24 23383-B 1 | Casing Assy, Iron w/steel wear ring
21 22084 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton 25 23384-A 1 | Impeller - Iron
22094 2 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT** 27 22063-A 1 | Shaft Sleeve - SS
22085 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
23 23382 1 | Wear Ring - Bronze (*) Casing Assy. 23383, -A, -B are complete casing assemblies consisting of symbols
*24 23383 1 | Casing Assy, Iron w/Bronze Wear Ring 13,16, 23 & 24. _ .
25 23384 1 Impeller - Bronze (**) For hot water or Caustic service.

pajunoyy aseg - sjebnyLiyus)

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

d7-68dNOY -S9119§



Series: GNC u u rks®

www.cranepumps.com

Centrifugals - Base Mounted

FLANGED CASING
ASSYEMBLY

N\

32

25)(28

A4

- ——

secTon &P CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS

DATE 6/14

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 - International: (937) 615-3598



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
diN9D NOILO3S

SLivy
1S

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
22154 1 | Casing Assy - GNC7-2-1/2 21310 1 | Adapter Assy ¢ - GNC7-2-1/2
22272 1 | Casing Assy - GNC7-2-1/2F (Flanged) 16 21174 1 | Adapter - GNC9-2
22156 1 | Casing Assy - GNC9-2 21174-1 1 | Adapter ¢ - GNC9-2-1/2
1 22273 1 | Casing Assy - GNC9-2F (Flanged) 21349 1 | Adapter ¢ - GNC9-3F
22157 1 | Casing Assy - GNC9-2-1/2 ] "
22274 1 | Casing Assy - GNC9-2-1/2F (Flanged) 1; 0Q4125?ﬁ-526 1 gg’s g (I:l:SV\;I /4" - Bronze
22275 1 Casing Assy - GNC9-3F, GNC9A-3F (Flanged)
- " 21090 1 Flat Gasket +
2 01691-A 6 |Pipe Plug - 1/8" Bronze 22140 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
3 20424 8/12 | Stud - GNC7 / GNC9 : .
+19 22141 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
4 15-6-6 8/12 | Nut - GNC7 / GNC9 : ok
5 | 20059 8/12 | Washer - GNC7/ GNC9 22143 1| ORing Gasket - EPT
asher - 22142 1| O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
GNC7 PUMP SERIES 20 21093 1 Slinger Washer
20418 1 Flat Gasket + 21 21275 1 Bearing Housing
125857-200 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) 23 21278 2 | Seal
23004 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton 24 21280 1 | Outboard Bearing
230 1| SRng Gasket- EET 25 | 21279 1 | Inboard Bearing
+6 “ning ©asket - Teflon 26 21276 1 | Cover, Inboard Bearing
GNC9 PUMP SERIES 27 04235 2 | Cap Screw
20425 1 Flat Gasket + 28 21281 1 Retaining Ring
23007 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) 29 21277 1 | Shaft
23008 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton 30 21286 1 Key
23009 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT** 31 01609-A 2 | Washer
23010 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon 32 0003131 2 | Grease Fitting
20680 2 | wear Ring - GNC7-2-1/2, 9-2-1/2 gi ?3:;% i ‘évas"ser
7 09923-E 1 | Wear Ring - GNC9-2 c ap Screw
21315 2 | Wear Ring - GNC9-3F 21282 1 Power Frame Assy. (Includes Symbols 20-32)
21087 1 | Impeller - GNC7-2-1/2
21172 1 Impeller - GNC9-2 "CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE"
++8 21203 1 | Impeller - GNC9-2-1/2
21557 1 Impeller - GNC9-3F (*) Casing Assy. include Symbol Numbers 2, 3 & 7.
23272 1 Impeller - GNC9A-3F (**) For hot water or Caustic service.
(+) Series GNC pumps have been manufactured with either flat or O-ring type
9 1-68-1 1 Cap Screw - SS gaskets. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in doubt, order
10 22106 1 Washer - Bronze flat gaskets
22086 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) (++) Specific impeller diameter is identified by the last 3 digits of the Pump Catalog
1 22087 1 0O-Ring Gasket - Viton Number. To order correct impeller, this 3 digit suffix must be added to basic
22095 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT** impeller number listed above. EXAMPLE: For Pump Catalog No.
22088 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon GNC7-2%:-1/2-6.50, order impeller Part No. 21087-6.50.
12 22107 1 Key (#) Adapter Assy. includes Symbol number 7.
13 22066 1 Shaft Sleeve - Bronze
21092 1 Flat Gasket +
22089 1 0O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
+14 22090 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
22096 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
22091 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
21136 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
15 21189 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton
21721 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT**

pajunoyy aseg - sjebnyLiyus)

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

ONDO :soLI9g



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-81/ (L£6) :W¥SN

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

oT®n SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
30 NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
mmd
o) DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION 21087-A 1 | Impeller, Iron - GNC7-2-1/2
z
.o 22154-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNC7-2-1/2 3112(7)%': 1 :mpe::er - gzggg "
N3 22272-A 1 | casing Assy - GNC7-2-1/2F (Flanged) +8 i mpeier - by
a = - : B g 21557-A 1 | Impeller - GNC9-3F
5 22156-A 1 Casing Assy - GNC9-2 23272 1 | I GNG9A-3F
*1 22273-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNC9-2F (Flanged) 3279 A ] Impe”er  ONGOASF
22157-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNC9-2-1/2 a mpefier - -
22274-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNC9-2-1/2F (Flanged) 10 22106-A 1 | Washer - Steel
0 22275-A 1 | Casing Assy - GNC9-3F, GNC9A-3F (Flanged) 13 22066-A 1 | Shaft Sleeve - SS
x 4 03160-A 8/12 | Nut - GNC7 / GNC9 21310-B 1 | Adapter Assy ¢ - GNC7-2-1/2
> 9 01638-B 1 Cap Screw - Bronze 16 21174-B-1 1 Adapter Assy ¢ - GNC9-2-1/2
21310-A 1| Adapter Assy ¢ - GNC7-2-1/2 21349-B 1_| Adapter Assy ¢ - GNC9-3F
Z 16 21174-A 1 | Adapter - GNC9-2 17 04236-A 1 | Pipe Plug 1/4" - SS
m 21174-A-1 1 | Adapter ¢ - GNC9-2-1/2
) 21349-A 1| Adapter ¢ - GNC9-3F (*) Casing Assy. include Symbol Numbers 2, 3 & 7.
DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION (**) FOI’_ hot water or Caustic service. o _
o 221548 1 | Casing Assy - GNC7-2-1/2 (+) Series GNC pumps haye been _manufe_ictured with e|th§r flat or O-!'lng type
(- 292728 1 Casing Assy - GNC7-2-1/2F (Flanged) g:tsgzgsk.ett):termme which type is required before ordering. When in doubt, order
- . ) : ++) Specific impeller diameter is identified by the last 3 digits of the Pump Catalog
% » gg;?gg ] 835'”92553’ gmgggF Flanded Specif ller diameter is identified by the last 3 digits of the Pump Catal
wn 22157-B 1 Cas!ng Assy ) GN09-2 152 anged) Number. To order correct impeller, this 3 digit suffix must be added to basic
) asing Assy - > impeller number listed above. EXAMPLE: For Pump Catalog No.
22274-B 1 | Casing Assy - GNC9-2-1/2F (Flanged)
Qo S9o7eB 1 | Cas 9 A Y pvignibion 9 GNC7-2-1/2-6.50, order impeller Part No. 21087-6.50.
(_/<) _ asing Assy - GNC9-3F, GNC9A-3F (Flanged) (#) Adapter Assy. includes Symbol number 7.
2 00158 6 | Pipe Plug, 1/8" - Steel
(ﬁ 20680-A 2 | Wear Ring - GNC7-2-1/2, 9-2-1/2
- ear Ring - -
m 7 09923-A 1 | WearRi GNC9-2
F< 21315-A 2 | Wear Ring - GNC9-3F
w

pajunoyy aseg - sjebnjLipus)

JONO :sauag

woo sdwndaueto mmm



burks

www.cranepumps.com

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS secTion

DATE

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 -+ International: (937) 615-3598



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-81/ (L£6) :W¥SN

SW31SAS ¥ SdINNd

€229-/5v (G06) -epeue) .

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

3lva
39vd
dT110 NOILO3S

191
ve

1 - MOTORS (All 56J Frame)

ANVHO

RPM & PHASE PART HP
NUMBER
OPEN DRIP PROOF
003-211-371-02 13
005-211-371-02 12
Single Phase 007-211-371-02 | 3/4
(ODP) 010-211-371-02 1
015-211-371-02 1%
020-211-371-02 2
003-230-361-02 13
005-230-361-02 12
Three Phase 007-230-361-02 | 3/4
(ODP) 010-230-361-02 1
015-230-361-02 1%
020-230-361-02 2

2T TTTZZ

N
N

W

3 PHASE
BEGINNING WITH
SERIAL NO. 950789

aul7-uj - sjebnyLipuad

g9 :so1I98

woo sdwndaueto mmm



ANVHO

Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (L€6) :¥SN

SW31SAS ¥ SdINNd

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

2 03122 4 | Cap Screw - 3/8" x 3/4" 12 08105 1 | Slinger Washer

3 09630-C 1 | Adapter 19 00158 1 | Pipe Plug 1/8"

4 04235 4 | Cap Screw - 3/8" x 1V4 20 02395 1 Pipe Coupling 1/8"

5 04236-D 1 | Pipe Plug 1/4" 21 02394 1 | Pipe Nipple 1/8"

*6 09882 1 | Casing Assy 22 21182 1 | Screw - 1/4-28 x 1/2" Lg

7 09632-D 1 Wear Ring 23 21181-C 1 Washer
09680-3.25 1 Impeller - 3GB5-1-1/2F DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
09680-3.63 1 Impeller - 5GB5-1-1/2F 5 03122-A 4 | Cap Screw
09680-4.00 1 Impeller - 7GB5-1-1/2F

9 3 09630-D 1 | Adapter
09680-4.25 1 Impeller - 10GB5-1-1/2F 4 03288 4 | cap Screw
09680-4.75 1 Impeller - 15GB5-1-1/2F 5 04236 1 | Piug
09680-4.97 1 Impeller - 20GB5-1-1/2F * 6 09882-A 1 | casing Assy. 9882-A
09634 1 | Flat Gasket + 19 01691-A 1 | Plug
21333 1 O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N 20 21925 1 Pipe Coupling

+10 21546 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton 21 21926 1 Pipe Nipple
22132 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
22058 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon (*) Casing Assy. Include Symbol 7.
: _ i (**) For hot water or Caustic service.

1 88?;3 1 m:g:g::g:: SZ:: _ \B}:(r;s N (Std) (+) Series GB pumps have been manufactured with either a flat or O-ring type

20764-C 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT** gasket. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in doubt,

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

3lva
39vd

d11D NOILO3S

G0/
GG

NOTE: Beginning with Serial No. 950789, all pumps with
three-phase motors are equipped with an impeller lock screw
and washer as illustrated. All other methods of securing the
impeller to the shaft have been discontinued.

If it is necessary to disconnect three phase motor leads while

new replacement impeller is installed on any pump prior to serial

No. 950789, leads should be tagged to insure correct motor
rotation and prevent impeller spin-off.

order flat gasket.

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

auluj - sjebnjLiuad

g9 :so119g



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

3lva
39vd
dsyo NOILO3S

191

9G

1 - MOTORS (All 56J Frame)

ANVHO

RPM & PHASE PART HP
NUMBER
OPEN DRIP PROOF
003-211-371-02 13
005-211-371-02 12
3500 RPM 007-211-371-02 | 3/4
Single Phase 010-211-371-02 1
(ODP) 015-211-371-02 1%
020-211-371-02 2
030-215-371-02 3
003-230-361-02 13
005-230-361-02 12
3500 RPM 007-230-361-02 | 3/4
Three Phase 010-230-361-02 1
(ODP) 015-230-361-02 1%
020-230-361-02 2
030-230-361-02 3
TOTALLY ENCLOSED
005-211-372-02 12
3500 RPM 007-211-372-02 | 3/4
Single Phase 010-211-372-02 1
(TENV/TEFC) [ 015-211-372-02 1%
020-211-372-02 2
005-230-362-02 12
007-230-362-02 | 3/4
Tifgg S:a,\ge 010-230-362D02 1
015-230-362D02 | 1%
(TENV/TEFC) 020-230-362D02 2
030-230-362D02 3
EXPLOSION PROOF
005-211-374-02 12
3500 RPM 007-211-374-02 3/4
Single Phase 010-211-374-02 1
(XP) 015-211-374-02 1%
020-211-374-02 2
005-230-364-02 12
007-230-364-02 | 3/4
Tf]fgg Slfa'\;le 010-230-364-02 1
(XP) 015-230-364-02 1%
020-230-364-02 2
030-230-364-02 3

COPRRPS

77

~

i
s

e

N

STEEL TANK ONLY

SwoaysAS uin)ay ajesuspuo)

A\D :soLI9g

sdwnd pabue|4 9AD upm

woo sdwndaueto mmm



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (L€6) :¥SN

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

3lva
39vd
dS¥D NOILO3S

90/2

LS

(*) 23 Gal Cl Receinver Part Number 22146 No longer Available.

0 SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
m 2 08105 1 | Slinger Washer 22167 1 Float Switch - Simplex
> 3 08514 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N 22166 1 Mech. Alternator - Duplex
Z 4 09657-1 1 Adapter 21 22264 1 Mech. Alternator - Duplex XP
m 5 22021 1 | O-ring Gasket - Buna-N 22266 1 Float Switch - XP Simplex
; _ 22265 1 | Float Switch - Watertight Simplex
@ 3512‘51 1 Ezgg:zzi E:E _ ?fggl,ccl:l 22263 1 | Mech. Alternator - Watertight Duplex
C5555-10-A2 1 Receiver Tank - 20 gal, CI * 02313 Connector, Conduit - Straight
e 22339 1 Receiver Tank - 23 gal, Steel 22 01622 A/R | Connector, Conduit - 90°
% 6 22147 1 Receiver Tank - 36 gal, CI 01623 Connector, Conduit - 45°
22170 1 Receiver Tank - 36 gal, Steel - -
U 22855 1 Receiver Tank - 52 gal, Steel gi ggglg AR %’ngt (Specify Length)
(@) 22856 1 Receiver Tank - 75 gal, Steel 25 21222 Connector
Qo 22857 1 Receiver Tank - 120 gal, Steel 733 ] —
oa
n 7 15-13-6 AR | Nut B8283-1-E4 1 | Plate, Switch - 20 Gal. Tanks
< 8 [22234 AR | Washer ot | B8285-1-L13 1 | Gasket, Plate - 20 Gal. Tanks
2 09680-3.22 1 | Impeller - 3GV6/33GV6 OWN | A5670-E4 AR | Flange - 20 Gal. Tanks
H 09680-3.63 1 Impeller - 5GV6/35GV6 AB579-L6 1 | Gasket, Flange - 20 Gal Tanks
= 09680-3.88 1 Impeller - 7GV6/37GV6
9 09680-4.25 1 Impeller - 10GV6/310GV6
2 09680-4.63 1 Impeller - 15GV6/315GV6
09680-4.88 1 Impeller - 20GV6/320GV6
09680-5.66 1 Impeller - 30GV6/330GV6
10 22016 1 Casing Assy. (Includes Symbol 11)
11 22019 1 Wear Ring
12 21182 1 Screw, Impeller Lock - 3Ph Only
13 21181-C 1 | Washer - 3 Ph
14 03122 4 | Cap Screw
15 04235 A/R | Cap Screw
16 22072 1 Cover
17 22018 A/R | Gasket, Pump to Tank
18 04177 1 Gasket - 23 & 36 Gal. Tanks
19 22161 1 Cover - 23 & 36 Gal. Tanks
20 01609-A 6 | Washer - 23 & 36 Gal. Tanks

Swoa)sAS uinyay ajesuspuo)

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

sduwing pabue|4 9AD yum

A\D :So1198



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

3lva
39vd
ddsSO NOILO3S

191

8G

1 - MOTORS (ALL 56J FRAME)

ANVHO

RPM & PART HP
PHASE NUMBER
OPEN DRIP PROOF
010-211-371-02 | 1
S?:’?O ﬁﬁ M 015-211-371-02 | 1%
S(’gDp)ase 020-211-371-02 | 2
030-215-371-02 | 3
010-230-361-02 | 1
Tifgg E:al\ge 015-230-361-02 | 1%
ooP) 020-230-361-02 | 2
030-230-361-02 | 3
TOTALLY ENCLOSED
3500 RPM 010-211-372-02 | 1
Single Phase | 015-211-372-02 | 1%
(TEFC) 020-211-372-02 | 2
010-230-362D02 | 1
Tf}fgg F'?:al\ge 015-230-362D02 | 1%
rodity 020-230-362D02 | 2
030-230-362D02 | 3
EXPLOSION PROOF
3500 RPM 010-211-374-02 | 1
Single Phase | 015-211-374-02 | 1%
(XP) 020-211-374-02 | 2
010-230-364-02 | 1
Tf]‘:’gg PR:al\ge 015-230-364-02 | 1%
) 020-230-364-02 | 2
030-230-364-02 | 3

18 15

IMPELLER LOCK
3 PHASE ONLY

*g

d-}I8S - sjebnjLpuad

buiwni

9VM :S9L19g

woo sdwndaueto mmm



ANVHO

Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 08105 1 | Slinger Washer DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
08514 1 | Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std) 4 03122-A 4 | Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 3/4" Lg
3 09762 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton 5 09740-A 1 | Adapter for 10WAG Only
20764-C 1 | Mechanical Seal - EPT** 09740-A-1 1 | Adapter - All except 10WA6
4 03122 4 | cCap Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4" Lg 03288 4 | Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 1%4" Lg
5 09740 1 Adapter for 10WA6 Only 8 21123-A 1 Case
09740-1 1 Adapter - All except 10WA6 9 21124-A 1 Diffuser - All except 10WAG6
6 04235 4 | Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1%4" Lg 21157-A 1 | Diffuser - 10WA6
7 08988 1 Gasket 10 09660-5.44 1 Impeller, 10WAG - Bronze
8 21123 1 Case 09731-5.66 1 Impeller, 15WA6 - Bronze
9 21124 1 Diffuser - All except 10WA6 09729-5.66 1 Impeller, 20WA6 - Bronze
21157 1 Diffuser - 10WA6 09680-5.66 1 Impeller, 30WA6 - Bronze
21360 1 Impeller, 10WA6 - Noryl 11 00947-A 2 | Pipe Plug, 3/4" - Brass
21361 1 Impeller, 15WAB6 - Noryl DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
. glggg 1 :mpe::e" ggwﬁg - mmy: 10 09660-B-5.44 1 | Impeller, 10WAS - Iron
10 mpefer, - vory 09731-B-5.66 1| Impeller, 15WAB - Iron
21360 1 Impeller, T15WAB, X15WA6 - Noryl 09680-C-1-5.13 1 Impeller, 20WA6 - Iron
21361 1 Impeller, T20WAB, X20WAG - Noryl 09680-C-1-5.66 1 Impeller, 30WA6 - Iron
21362 1 Impeller, T30WAB, X30WAG - Noryl 13 04236-A 1 | Pipe Plug - 1/4" - Iron
oo 2 [P g pomem, |1 e
12 04231 1 | Suction Sleeve - Buna-N - asher -
09695 1 Suction Sleeve - Viton
20285 1 Suction Sleeve - EPT (*) WAB Series pumps have been manufactured with either Noryl or Bronze impellers
- " as standard. All replacement impellers will be Noryl as listed, unless bronze is
13 04236 1 Pipe Plug, 1/4" Brass specified. For bronze impellers, refer to "Differing Parts for All Bronze
14 21182 1 Lock Screw - 3 Phase, 1HP Construction.”
15 %?g‘:’ ; II_?ocI:IkPS_crew - 3 Phase, 172, 2 & 3HP Stock pump catalog numbers shown for 1 phase units. Use same impellers and
ol min diffusers for 3 phase units.
17 09744 1 Base
18 02029 1 | Washer, All except 10WAG6
19 21236 1 | Cap Screw
20 21181-C 1 Washer - 3 Phase, ALL

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

3lva
39vd
ddSO NOILO3S

G0/
6S

d-J19S - s|jebnjrLiyua)

buiwii

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

9VM :S9LI9g



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

O w
30 1 - MOTORS
mm=
3 RPM & PHASE | PART HP | FRAME
z NUMBER SIZE
589 OPEN DRIP PROOF
©O )
© Sf’nsgg §Ea“ge 09902 | 5 | 1840M
1
(oDP) 21850 | 7% | 213JM
@) 3500 RPM 09906 5 | 1820m
Three Phase 09907 | 7% | 184M
X (ODP) 09999 | 10 | 213JM
> TOTALLY ENCLOSED
2 3500 RPM 09950 5 | 184JM
m Three Phase 09951 7% | 213JM
R (TEFC) 20000 10 | 215m
EXPLOSION PROOF
3500 RPM 09954 5 | 184JM
Three Phase 09955 7% | 213JM
(XP) 20001 10 | 2150m

d-}I8S - sjebnjLpuad

buiwni

C"99OM -sdle§

woo sdwndaueto mmm



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

G0/ 3lva
19 39vd
ddSO NOILO3S

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 22063-C 1 | Shaft Sleeve - Bronze DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
3 04236 1 [ Plug, 1/4-18 NPT - Bronze 8 09912-B 1 | Adapter - Bronze, 182-184JM Frames
4 01928 4 | Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 1" Lg (09912 Adapter) 09920-B 1 Adapter - Bronze, 213-215JM Frames
1/n y
5 1:562236 6 g ﬁaf g/csren/s 1/2-13 x 17" Lg (09920 Adapter) *9 23123-A-1 1 | Casing Assy - Bronze wiBronze Wear Ring - 5 & 7/4HP
oo ut, v/o- 23123-A 1 | Casing - Bronze
6 03075 8 | Stud, 3/8-16 x 1%4" Lg 12 03289 1 | Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 1" Lg - Bronze
7 | 01609-A 8 | Washer DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL IRON CONSTRUCTION
8 09912 1 | Adapter - Iron, 182-184JM Frames i _
09920 1| Adapter - Iron, 213-215JM Frames g (2)421222-2 1 gruzﬁ f}:ﬁ‘geleTS_ ss
9 gg} 52-1 1 gas!ng ﬁssy . :ron V‘;’%E";e Wear Ring, 5 & 772HP *9 23123-B-1 1 | Casing Assy - Iron wisteel Wear Ring - 5 & 7%HP
asing Assy - fron, 10 26149 1 | Plug, 1-11% NPT, Sq Hd - Iron
10 02954 1 Plug 1-11% NPT, Sq Hd - Bronze 14 23265-A 1 Wear Ring - Steel (23123-B-1 Casing Assy)
11 23014 1 Key, 3/16 Sq x 1%4" Lg 15 22105-A 1 Washer - Steel, Impeller Retaining
12 01928-A 1 Cap Screw, 3/8-16 x 1" Lg - SS 17 20420-A-6.06 1 Impeller - Iron, 5HP
1[0 sunan ooz | 1 |Imoeter-pon
13 22081 1 | O-Ring - Viton Ao mpefler - fron,
22082 1 O-Ring - Teflon
22093 1 O-Ring - EPDM (*) Casing Assy includes Symbol 14.
12 23265 1| Wear Ring - Bronze (231231 Casing Assy) 53%7&)?3;‘6%1 ,1 OB 114(2(%17/2HP) are complete casing assemblies consisting of
15 22105-C 1 | Washer - Bronze, Impeller Retaining 23270, -A (10HP) are complete casing assemblies consisting of symbols
22083 2 | O-Ring - Buna-N (Std) 6,9, 10 & 21.
16 22084 2 | O-Ring - Viton (**) Size suffixes same as standard bronze impellers.
22085 2 | O-Ring - Teflon
22094 2 | O-Ring - EPDM
20420-6.06 1 Impeller - Bronze, 5SHP
17 09928-6.25 1 Impeller - Bronze, 72HP
09929-6.25 1 Impeller - Bronze, 10HP
22099 1 | O-Ring - Buna-N (Std)
18 23000 1 O-Ring - Viton
23002 1 | O-Ring - Teflon
23001 1 | O-Ring - EPDM
09917 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
19 09926 1 Mecahnical Seal - Viton
21271 1 Mechanical Seal - EPDM
20 09918 1 | Slinger Washer
21 00127 2 | Plug, Sq Hd - Iron

d-J19S - s|jebnjrLiyua)

buiwi

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

Z-99M :S9uag



Series: WT3, WT3A, WPT3, WPT3A u u r kS®

www.cranepumps.com

Centrifugals - Self-Priming

PIN SHOWN OUT
OF POSITION

{Wl
/

?

? [
A\

/

®

¢ @
s 3
2 g
(2] )
o £
[ [}
E —
o 5]
-« o
S .3
8 <o
S ©a
- < « o
g€ o
ST = >
EHN T -
o= @ EQ
== c
cN® ~0
0 NG
XN T c
O o Q
PO Q8 E
sk ES
Eu'gi)‘c
=525
LS 05
14
Do o O
g—l—l—ﬁe
Ezzg?
i =9
= IS=]
o =g
=z 0 <

/
)

!

\
1
; ; / —=| |=— SEE NOTE

PAGE
DATE

§ T
@\& = S
o—
62 PUMPS & SYSTEMS

SECTION CSPP CRAN E®

2/05

A Crane Co. Company

USA: (937) 778-8947

» Canada: (905) 457-6223 -

International: (937) 615-3598



ANVHO

Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (L€6) :¥SN

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
003-211-371-02 1 Motor, 1/3HP, 115 Volt, 1Ph 10 04236 2 Plug, 1/4-18 NPT
1 003-230-361-02 1 Motor, 1/3HP 115/230 Volt, 1Ph 1" 20101 2 Roll Pin, 3/16x 3/4
1 Motor, 1/3HP, 230/460 Volt, 3Ph 12 20294 A/R | Shim Washer - .010"
2 | 20095 1| Adapter - WT3, WPT3 ggg‘z‘g"* Q’E gﬂ!m wasﬂer - '82;,,
20095-1 1 | Adapter - WT3A, WPT3A Im Yvasher - .
3 20096 1 Case Not 21181-C 1 Lock Washer, 3 Phase
20096-1 1 Case w/Priming Hole Shown 21182 1 Lock Screw, 3 Phase
*4 20097-A 1 Impeller - WT3, WPT3 ALL IRON PARTS
20409-A-3 1 Impeller - WT3A, WPT3A
5  [20098 1 | Diffuser - WT3, WPT3 4 28283_3 1 :mg::::;
20098-1 1 Diffuser - WT3A, WPT3A 10 04236-A 2 Plug
6 09762 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton, WPT Not
08514 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N, WT Shown 21181-A 1 Lock Washer, 3 Phase
7 01928 8 Cap Screw, 3/8-1" Lg
8 20099 1| Suction Sleeve - Viton, WPT (*) Series WT & WPT pumps have been manufactured with either cast iron or bronze
20535 1 [ Suction Sleeve - Buna-N, WT impellers as standard. All replacement impellers will be bronze as listed, unless
9 20100 1 Gasket, case to adapter

SW31SAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

8L/e 3lva
€9 39vd
ddSO NOILO3S

iron is specified.
For iron impellers, omit the letter "A" from part number. EXAMPLE: 20409-3.

d-J19S - s|jebnjrLiyua)

Buinwi,

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

VELAM ‘€LdM ‘VELM “‘€CLM :SdL19S @S)l ‘ n q



228
260 1-MOTORS
o] RPM & PART HP
z PHASE NUMBER
Ley FOR WT5 & WPT5 (Std) SERIES
® 3 OPEN DRIP PROOF

005-211-371-02 1/2
007-211-371-02 | 3/4 @
3500 RPM
: 010-211-371-02 1
Single Phase

d-}I8S - sjebnjLpuad

‘
[ 1]
[ § |
N =
Q 011371 1
3 (@] (ODP) 015-211-371-02 | 1% 1 ]
3| = 020-211-371-02 | 2 3]
- - - | Ep—— p—— R —— (p—— — -
ol B 030-215-371-02 | 3 N “ S, -
o 005-230-371-02 | 1/2 \ 3
S| £ 007-230-371-02 | 3/4 4 3 5 e \ = E
3 3500 RPM S
010-230-371-02 | 1 ! Q
2 m Three Phase , | .
3 o (ODP) 015-230-371-02 | 1% |
020-230-371-02 | 2 | -|
030-230-371-02 | 3
c] U iy | ($) ]
C)Q C FOR WST5 (Std) SERIES | -
1= EXPLOSION PROOF @% E
=3 B 005-211-374-02 | 1/2 «/@
ol M) 3500 RPM 007-211-374-02 | 3/4 (7))
I Single Phase | 010-211-374-02 | 1 /@ -
o (XP) 015-211-374-02 | 1% /§
% =< 020-211-374-02 | 2 - N\\Z @ (d)]
~lw 005-230-364-02 | 1/2 =1
.14 3500 RPM 007-230-364-02 | 3/4 ; |
o m Three Phase 010-230-364-02 1 - - [ - 1 —
g | = (XP) 015-230-364-02 | 1% | |
Y2 020-230-364-02 | 2 i |
& %
S N
o
&
N
N
w
' O A
J —~— SEE NOTE

NOTE: Impeller must extend from face of frame as follows:
Pumps with 20405 Diffuser - 33/64"
20405-1 Diffuser - 9/32"
20406 Diffuser - 15/64"
Shim washers (Symbol 15) may be added or removed as
required to obtain dimensions.

woo sdwndaueto mmm

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|




Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
ddSO NOILO3S

50/

59

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 08105 1 | Slinger Washer 08507 1 Flat Gasket
3 |o8514 1| Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std) 22021 1| O-Ring - Buna-N, WT5 & WST5 (Std)
. . +9 22020 1 | O-Ring - Viton, WPT5 (Std)
09762 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton 22133 1 O-Ri EPDM**
20764-C 1 | Mechanical Seal - EPT** 59102 ] O'R!”g ol
4 01928 4 |capScrew3;sx1"Lg “Ring - feffon
10 09453 2 | Pin
FOR SERIES WTS, 1 & 3 PHASE 11 20405 1 | Diffuser - 20WT5A & 320WT5A
20409-A-8 1 Impeller, SWT5 30WPT5A & 330WPT5A
20409-A-2 1 Impeller, 7WT5 X20WST5A & X320WST5A
20409-A-4 1 Impeller, 10WT5 20405-1 1 | Diffuser - SWPT5 & 35WPT5
20409-A-1 1 | Impeller, 15WT5 20406 1 | Diffuser - All except above
ggjgg:ﬁ 1 :mg:::g ggwg A 04231 1 | Suction Sleeve - Buna-N, WT5 & WST5 (Std)
. 12 09695 1 | Suction Sleeve - Viton, WPT5 (Std)
FOR SERIES WPT5, 1 & 3 PHASE 20285 1 | Suction Sleeve - EPT**
20407-A 1 Impeller, SWPT5 13 20295 1 | Case
20409-A-6 1 Impeller, 7WPT5 14 04236 2 | Plug 1/4-18 NPT
x5 20409-A-5 1 | Impeller, 10WPT5 15 20628 1 | Washer, 1/16 - 7TWPT5 & 37WPT5
20409-A-2 1 Impeller, 15WPT5 08542-A A/R | Washer, .032"
20409-A-4 1 Impeller, 20WPT5 20294 A/R | Washer, .010"
20409-A 1 Impeller, 20WPT5A 20497 A/R | Washer, .005"
20408-A 1 Impeller, 30WPT5A ALL IRON PARTS
FOR SERIES WST5, 1 & 3 PHASE 5 ] Impeller (Omit Letter A)
20409-A-7 1 Impeller, XSWST5 14 04236-A 2 | Plug, 1/4-18 NPT
20409-A-5 1 Impeller, X7WST5
ggjgg'ﬁ? 1 :mpe::er, ilgw§$g (*) WT5, WPT5 & WST5 Series pumps have been manufactured with either cast iron
20409-A- 1 Impe”er, X20WST5 or bronze impellers as standard. All replacement impellers will be bronze as
- mpetier, listed, unless iron is specified. For iron impellers, omit the letter "A" from part
20408-A 1 Impeller, X20WST5A number. EXAMPLE: 20409-8
6 20459 1 Impeller Lock Nut (**) For hot water or caustic service.
7 04235 4 | Cap Screw 3/8 x 1V4 (#) Series WT5, WPT5 & WST5 pumps have been manufactured with either a flat or
8 20245 1 | Adapter - 20WT5A & 320WT5A O-ring type gasket. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in
5WPT5 & 35WPT5 doubt, order flat gasket.
30WPT5A & 330WPT5A
X20WST5A & X320WST5A
20245-1 1 Adapter - All except above

d-J19S - s|jebnjrLiyua)

buiwii

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

GLSM ‘SLdM ‘SLM :sdL19g



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

3lva
39vd
ddsSO NOILO3S

8L/E
99

ANVHO

1-MOTORS
RPM & PART HP
PHASE NUMBER
FOR WT5X & WPT5X (Std) SERIES
OPEN DRIP PROOF
005-211-371-02 | 1/2
007-211-371-02 | 3/4
S?:’?O ;ﬁ) M 010-211-371-02 | 1
S(’gDp)ase 015-211-371-02 | 1%
020-211-371-02 | 2
030-215-371-02 | 3
005-230-371-02 | 1/2
007-230-371-02 | 3/4
Tf}fgg E:al\ge 010-230-371-02 | 1
(ODF) 015-230-371-02 | 1%
020-230-371-02 | 2
030-230-371-02 | 3
FOR WST5X (Std) SERIES
EXPLOSION PROOF
005-211-374-02 | 1/2
3500 RPM 007-211-374-02 | 3/4
Single Phase | 010-211-374-02 | 1
(XP) 015-211-374-02 | 1%
020-211-374-02 | 2
005-230-364-02 | 1/2
3500 RPM 007-230-364-02 | 3/4
Three Phase | 010-230-364-02 | 1
(XP) 015-230-364-02 | 1%
020-230-364-02 | 2

o

NOTE: Impeller must extend from face of frame as follows:

20405 Diffuser - 33/64"
20405-1 Diffuser - 9/32"
20406 Diffuser - 15/64"

Shim washers (Symbol 20) may be added or removed as
required to obtain dimensions.

Pumps with

d-}I8S - sjebnjLpuad

buiwni

woo'sdwndauelo mmm
XSLSM ‘XSLdM ‘XSL1M :s2U93§

SHiNQ




(); SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
§ < > NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
g m 2 08105 1 Slinger Washer 04231 1 Suction Sleeve - Buna-N, wT5x & WST5X (Std)
&03 > 3 08514 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (WT5X & WST5X Std) 1 ggggg 1 SUC:!On g:eeve ” \Elgc_)rrl;WPTSX (Std)
S| 2 09762 1 | Mechanical Seal - Viton, WPT5X (Std) uction ~leeve -
% m 20764-C 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT** 12 067565 1 Gasket, Buna-N - WT5X & WST5X
sl 4 01928 4 | Cap Screw 3/8x 1" Lg 20460 1 | Gasket, Viton - WPT5X
FOR SERIES WT5X, 1 & 3 PHASE 13 04236 3 Plug, 1/4-18 NPT
clU 20409-A-8 1 | Impeller, 5WT5X 14 (05413 2 | Knob Assy
() 15 20461 1 Strainer, Basket
> C 20409-A-2 1 Impeller, 7WT5X 16 20410 1 c Strai
Z1Z 20409-A-4 1 | Impeller, 10WT5X over, strainer
© 17 20411 1 Case
0 || 20409-A-1 1 Impeller, 15WT5X
. (@) 20409-A 1 Impeller, 20WT5X 20245 1 Adapter - 20WT5AX & 320WT5AX
:‘l Qo 20408-A 1 Impeller, 20WT5AX 5WPT5X & 35WPT5X
© 19 30WPT5AX & 330WPT5AX
% wn FOR SERIES WPT5X, 1 & 3 PHASE X20WST5AX & X320WST5AX
» E/<) 20407-A 1 | Impeller, SWPT5X 20245-1 1 | Adapter - All except above
R ggjgg'ﬁ'g ] :mpe"er’ TWPTSX 20628 1 | Washer, 1/16 - 7WPT5X & 37WPT5X
*5 -A- mpeller, 10WPT5X "
M 08542-A A/R | Washer, .032
o 20409-A-2 1 Impeller, 15SWPT5X 20 "
g | = 20409-A-4 1| Impeller, 20WPT5X 20294 AR | Washer, .010
= P ’ 20497 A/R | Washer, .005"
8_ 0p) 20409-A 1 Impeller, 20WPT5AX )
) 20408-A 1 Impeller, 30WPT5AX 21 01609-A 2 | Washer, Iron, %"
,“03 FOR SERIES WST5X, 1 & 3 PHASE ALL IRON PARTS
Z 20409-A-7 1 Impeller, X5SWST5X 5 1 Impeller (Omit Letter A)
3 20409-A-5 1 Impeller, X7WST5X 13 04236-A 3 Plug, 1/4-18 NPT
N 20409-A-2 1 Impeller, X10WST5X
o
R 20409-A-1 1| Impeller, X15WST5X (*) WT5X, WPT5X & WST5X Series pumps have been manufactured with either cast
(N 20409-A 1| Impeller, X20WST5X iron or Bronze impellers as standard. All replacement impellers will be bronze as
. 20408-A 1| Impeller, X20WST5AX listed, unless iron is specified. For iron impellers, omit the letter "A" from part
— 6 04235 4 | Cap Screw 3/8-1%4 number. EXAMPLE: 20409-8.
3 7 20459 1 Impeller Lock Nut (**) For hot water or caustic service.
g 08507 y Flat Gasket (#) Series WT5X, WPT5X & WST5X pumps have been manufactured with either a
) ) flat or O-ring type gasket. Determine which type is required before ordering.
Z 22021 1| O-Ring - Buna-N, WT5X & WST5X (Std) When oo YR S ot gooket ypeisreq 9
= +8 22020 1 O-Ring - Viton, WPT5X (Std) ’
2 22133 1 O-Ring - EPDM**
) 22102 1 O-Ring - Teflon
w
. 9 09453 2 Pin
o 10 20405 1 Diffuser - 20WT5AX & 320WT5AX
o 30WPT5AX & 330WPT5AX
('wn X20WST5AX & X320WST5AX
© 20405-1 1 Diffuser - SWPT5X & 35WPT5X
e 20406 1 Diffuser - All except above
=R
>P>m
-
g
3%
8 3

d-J19S - s|jebnjrLiyua)

buiwi

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

XSLSM ‘XSLdM ‘XSLM :S21198



Series: GWNT u u r ks®

www.cranepumps.com

Centrifugals - Self-Priming

- ®
9
11
22
14

W

secToN € |  CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS

DATE 2/05

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 - International: (937) 615-3598



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
ddSO NOILO3S

50/
69

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
1 20693B5 1 Engine - B&S 80232 16 08324 1 | Slinger Washer
2 20690 1 Handle 17 20688 1 | Adapter
3 09311 4 | Lock Washer 5/16" 18 20689 1 Base
4 03104 4 | Cap Screw 5/16-24 x 1" Lg 19 01606 4 | Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 174
5 04235 4 | Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1%4" Lg 20 02709 4 | Hex Nut, 5/16-18
6 23042 2 | Pin 21 20691 1 Shaft Sleeve
7 20056 4 | Lock Washer (used on two bottom screws) 22 20759 1 Expansion Plug
8 08991 1 Mechanical Seal Not Shown | 20692 1 Strainer
9 20698 A/R | Shim .005"
20699 A/R | Shim .010" (*) NOTE: Due to a design change, the impeller and diffuser must be ordered as a
20700 A/R | Shim .032" set for all pumps with Serial Number prior to 851629.
*10 20405-3 1 Diffuser
1" 04231 1 Suction Sleeve
12 04236 2 Pipe Plug 1/4"
13 20295 1 Case
*14 20408-2 1 Impeller
15 08507 1 Gasket

d-J19S - s|jebnjrLiyua)

buiwii

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

LMD :soLI9g



Series: CR

burks

www.cranepumps.com

Turbines - Close Coupled

N
)
[ SE—

o
o

iy

o

@/>

/

mee | CRANE
®

PUMPS & SYSTEMS

DATE 2/05
A Crane Co. Company

USA: (937) 778-8947

» Canada: (905) 457-6223 -

International: (937) 615-3598



(’; 0 SYMBOL PART QTyY DESCRIPTION REPAIR KITS FOR CR SERIES PUMPS
g NUMBER NUMBER
o J ] 21765 1 | Motor, 1/3HP - 115 Volt, 1 Phase REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL
s P 21933 1 | Motor, 1/3HP - 230 Volt, 1 Phase (STD Buna-N) (Viton) <
e 2 3 03520 1 | Slinger Washer 22850-6 CR6M 22850-6-MV CR6MV 3
3 m 4|2t 1| Mechanical Seal - Buna-N KIT INCLUDES: Impeller, raceway, Shaft Seal, Impeller Locknut and Key, Seal 5
§ R 21914 1 | Mechanical Seal - Viton Ring, Washers and Iprfstfu’cti)crfs ay, >hatt Seal, impefler Locknut and Key, sea =
5 217226 1 | Raceway ’ 3 ‘
c o 6 21726 1 Seal Ring - Buna-N E
%) 21913 1 | Seal Ring - Viton 3
> | C S
Py < 7 21724 1 | Cover »
=8 B 8 01691-A 1 | Plug, 1/8" NPT 8
2l 9 21728 1 | Shaft Key 3
g Qo 10 SA21723-6-1 1 | Impeller
& wn 1" 21725 1 Locknut, Impeller &)
N I 12 21729 4 | stud
R N2 13 21730 4 [ Nut
. = 14 | 08169 4 | capScrew
o1 M 15 | 22897 1| Washer
g Z 16 23037 1 Washer
a2
% NOTE 1: Impeller and Raceway must be ordered as a repair kit.
i NOT available individually.
(e}
o
o
N
(&)
N
[0}
N
N
w
el
[¢)
5
L
=
3
o
8 S
- =
@ S
: 3
w
o (7]
= i 7
oI Q o
>>m (o)
=00 -y
mm = % [ 1]
o
: o H
N~ o .
=2=0 :
333 S 2]
(1)
Q A




Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

oOvw
30 1 - MOTORS
mm-
"3 RPM & PART HP
z PHASE NUMBER
¥Ra 1725RPM - OPEN DRIP PROOF - 1 PHASE
3] [¢)
T 1725 RPM
Single Phase 09755 1/4
(ODP)
0 3450RPM - OPEN DRIP PROOF - 1 PHASE
0 3450 RPM 09896 113
Single Phase 09897 1/2
) ] (ODP) 09898 3/4
2 3450/2900 RPM - OPEN DRIP PROOF
m 3 PHASE
® 3450/2900 RPM 09704 113
Three Phase 09637 12
(ODP) 09622 3/4
3450/2900 RPM - TOTALLY ENCLOSED
3450/2900 RPM
Single Phase 09793 3/4
(TEFC)
3450/2900 RPM 09794 34

Three Phase

20472 (60/50)

1

(TEFC) - 60/50

(TEFC)
2900 RPM - 50 Hz
OPEN DRIP PROOF & TOTALLY ENCLOSED

09896-50 113
Sizrfolg ﬁ:a'\ie 09897-50 112
%ODP) 09898-50 3/4

20142 1

2900 RPM
Three Phase 20472 1

pajdno) asoj) - sauiqiny

L9 :sol9g

woo sdwndaueto mmm



(); SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
§ < , NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
g m 2 02726 1 Washer - Bearing Back Up 17 04236 1 Plug, 1/4-18 NPT
o > 3 09164 1 Ball Bearing - Pump End 18 09522 1 Frame (for packing gland)
e Z 08935 1 Ball Bearing - Switch End (Not Shown) 09521 1 Frame (for mechanical seal)
‘g m g 8?;22 B 1 glingerl ller Adiusti 19 07576 1 | Adjusting Screw Lock
§ R . crew, Impefier Adjusting 20 07577 1 | Screw, #10 x 3/4" Lg
0 82;?11 ; glcre‘é"*'\}"t“zo x 3/4 08514 1| Mechanical Seal - Buna-N
c1TO 8 05804.A T | olng SLtluf‘fing Box 21 | 09762 1 | Mechanical Seal - Viton
% C 9 07003 2 | Gland Bolt 20764-C 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT
~ 1= 10 08091 5 | Packing DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
© )
® O 11 08085 1 | Washer - Stuffing Box 6 03121-B 4 | Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4" Lg
g 2 SA09524-5 1 | Impeller - 5/16 CT5M 15 03289 4 | Screw, 3/8-16 x 1" Lg
3 Qo * 12 SA09524-6 1 | Impeller - 3/8 CT6M 18 09522-A 1 | Frame (for packing gland)
' )] SA09524-7 1 | Impeller - 7/16 CT7M 09521-A 1 | Frame (for mechanical seal)
® < SA09524-8 1 | Impeller - 1/2 CT8M
Nl wm 13 02258 1| Nut, Impeller Lock (*) Standard impellers are suitable for fluid temperatures to 250°F (121°C). For higher
. — 14 09525-5 1 | Raceway - 5/16 CT5M temperatures, add the designation "HT" to impeller part number.
o g 09525-6 1 | Raceway - 3/8 CT6M This includes all "MJ" Jacketed Seal Pumps. EXAMPLE: SA09524-HT-5
S ) 09525-7 1 | Raceway - 7/16 CT7M NOTE 1: Impeller and raceway must be ordered as a repair kit.
S 09525-8 1 | Raceway - 1/2 CT8M NOT available individually.
o 15 01928 4 | Screw, 3/8-16 x 1" Lg
’g 09530 1 O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N
o 16 09699 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
N 22134 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT
ﬂ 09530-T 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
&
N
N
w
=3
T
3 REPAIR KITS FOR CT SERIES PUMPS
g‘.
i REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL
’.«;3 (STD Buna-N) (Viton) (EPT) (High Temp)
4 20158-5 CT5M 20158-5-MV CT5MV 20158-5-ME CT5ME 20158-HT-5 CT5MV-HT
s 20158-6 CTéM 20158-6-MV CTeMV 20158-6-ME CT6ME 20158-HT-6 CT6MV-HT
> 20158-7 CT7M 20158-7-MV CT7MV 20158-7-ME CT7ME 20158-HT-7 CT7MV-HT
& 20158-8 CT8M 20158-8-MV CT8MV 20158-8-ME CT8ME
o
Q9 KIT INCLUDES: Impeller, Raceway, Shaft Seal, O-Ring Gasket, Impeller Locknut and Instructions.
oT»
>>m
723
2
N~
N e)
) (2]
o

pajdno) aso|y - seuiqing

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

L9 :solag



3lva
39vd

50/2
v.

dd9JL1 NOILO3S

ANVHO

pajdno) asoj) - sauiqiny

Auedwon 09 auein y

1-MOTORS
RPM & PART HP
PHASE NUMBER
1725RPM - OPEN DRIP PROOF - 1 PHASE
1725 RPM
Single Phase 09755 1/4
(ODP)
3450RPM - OPEN DRIP PROOF - 1 PHASE
3450 RPM 09896 1/3
Single Phase 09897 1/2
(ODP) 09898 3/4
3450/2900 RPM - OPEN DRIP PROOF
3 PHASE
3450/2900 RPM 09704 1/3
Three Phase 09637 1/2
(ODP) 09622 3/4

3450/2900 RPM - TOTALLY ENCLOSED

3450/2900 RPM

1¥68-81/ (L£6) :W¥SN

Single Phase 09793 3/4
(TEFC)
20472 (60/50) 1

(TEFC)

2900 RPM - 50 Hz

OPEN DRIP PROOF & TOTALLY ENCLOSED

SW31SAS ¥ SdINNd

lj

09896-50 113
Sizrfolg ?Ea'\ie 09897-50 112
%ODP) 09898-50 3/4
20142 1
2900 RPM
Three Phase 20472 1

(TEFC) - 60/50

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

|99]S sso|ule)S
19 =SOLI9S

woo sdwndaueto mmm



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
ddJ0l1 NOILO3S

SkiL
S.

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 02726 1 Washer - Bearing Back Up 12 09525-B 1 Housing, Raceway
3 09164 1 Ball Bearing - Pump End 13 02258-A 1 Locknut, Impeller
4 01332-B 1 Screw, Impeller Adjusting 14 07576 1 Lock, Adjusting Screw
5 03121-B 4 | Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4 15 07577 1 | Screw, #10 x 3/8" Lg
6 09521-C 1 Frame 16 04236-A 1 Pipe Plug, 1/4" Hex Hd
7 08105 1 Slinger Washer 17 20101 1 Pin, Locating - 3/16 x 3/4" Lg
8 08514-C 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N 18 01929-B 4 | Cap Screw, 3/8 x 12" Lg
09762 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton 19 20056 4 | Lockwasher
20764-C 1 Mechanical Seal - EPDM** 20 21472 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton
SA09524-A5 1| Impeller - 5/16 CT5M - SS oo 1| SRing asket - Teflon
9 SA09524-A-6 1 | Impeller - 3/8 CT6M - SS “Ring Lasket -
SA09524-A-7 1 Impeller - 7/16 CT7M - SS
**) For h i ice.
20706-5 1 Raceway, Plate Type - 5/16 CT5M - SS (") For hot water or caustic service
10 20706-6 1 Raceway, Plate Type - 3/8 CT6M - SS NOTE 1: Impeller and raceway must be ordered as a repair kit.
20706-7 1 | Raceway, Plate Type - 7/16 CT7M - SS NOT available individually.
09530 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N
1 09699 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
22134 2 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT**
09530-T 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
REPAIR KITS FOR CT-SS SERIES PUMPS
REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL
(STD Buna-N) (Viton) (EPT)
20158-5-SS CT5M-SS 20158-5-MV-SS CT5MV-SS 20158-5-ME-SS CT5ME-SS
20158-6-SS CT6M-SS 20158-6-MV-SS CT6MV-SS 20158-6-ME-SS CT6ME-SS
20158-7-SS CT7M-SS 20158-7-MV-SS CT7MV-SS 20158-7-ME-SS CT7ME-SS

KIT INCLUDES: Impeller, Raceway, Shaft Seal, O-Ring Gaskets, Impeller Locknut and Instructions.

pajdno) aso|y - seuiqing

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

(7))
wn
5 0
> 0
7
wn
39



T
E eq 1 -MOTORS 5- o
3 RPM & PART HP S. -
z PHASE NUMBER 7 S -
o~ - % ® m
234 1725RPM - OPEN DRIP PROOF . Z 7) "
& 0o / 1
/
© S?:;g’ Er?a'\ge 09797 13 S {é 0 -
09799 112 D )
. on Ue TEi= 2l 9
27 A 7 m
ol ) 1725 RPM 09798 113 »
Y Three Phase
S 09800 112 O
3| A (ODP) o
s P 3450RPM - OPEN DRIP PROOF S
(@) —
S 2 3450 RPM 09805 1 ®
sl m Single Phase 09807 1% Q
Sl (ODP) 09809 2
09806 1
c1TO 3450 RPM 09808 1%
w C Three Phase 09810 2
= = (ODP) 09812 3
s 13 09855 5
SN K] 3450RPM - TOTALLY ENCLOSED
g‘ Qo 3450 RPM 09824 1%
& wn Three Phase 09845 2
ol < (TEFC) 09846 3
~1
L] q
o M
g | <
- K92
o
o
‘©
o
o
N
(6)]
N
m =
N
N
© <
° <
= =
e 9
> =}
o] 2 ‘
6- C
5 3
2 o
s 3
o
i
& ®
©
(0¢]




(); 0 SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
§ NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
g m 2 09144 1 Ball Bearing - Pump End 09789-5 1 Raceway for CS5M
o > 05290 1 Ball Bearing - Switch End (Not Shown) 09789-5-A 1 Raceway for CS5M <
S| = 3 04206-A 1| Screw, Impeller Adjusting 09789-6 1 | Raceway for CS6M 2 :
3 4 08324 1 | Slinger Washer 22 09789-7 1 Raceway for CS7M =
3 m 5 09787 1 Frame (for mechanical seal) 09789-8 1 Raceway for CS8M Q
< e 09787-C 1 Frame (for mechanical seal) 09789-9 1 Raceway for CS9M %
6 09792 1 Frame (for stuffing box) 09789-9-A 1 Raceway for CS9M % ‘
cCl T 7 07576 1 [ Adjusting Screw Lock SA09788-5 1| Impeller for CS5M <
21 cC 07576-S 1_{ Adjusting Screw Lock SA09788-5-A 1 | Impeller for CS5M E
,é < 08991 1 | Mechanical Seal - Buna-N SA09788-6 1 | Impeller for CS6M g
w v 8 09813-C 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton *23 SA09788-7 1 Impeller for CS7M o
2 (@) 21934 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT SA09788-HT-8 1 Impeller for CS8M 3
3 Qo 9 02953 1 | Plug, 172" SA09788-HT-9 1 | Impeller for CS9M
g w 02953-B 1 Plug, 1/2" SA09788-HT-9-A 1 Impeller for CSOM ®
f < 10 09790-B 1 Case 24 02535 2 | Screw, Raceway to Frame
~ (d)) 09790-E 1 | Case 25 04231 1 | Suction Sleeve - Buna-N (Std)
. — 11 04236 3 | Plug, 1/4-18 NPT 09695 1 Suction Sleeve - Viton
m 12 01404 1 Impeller Lock Nut 20285 1 Suction Sleeve - EPT
g Z 01404-A 1 Impeller Lock Nut 26 7441-A 1 Back-up Washer for CS5M ONLY
%’_ 2 09791 1 O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
2 13 gg?g; 1 8:?:29 g::i:: - \E"Ft,"T” 5 09787-A 1| Frame (for mechanical seal)
8 22104 1 O-Ri 9 Gasket - Tefl 6 09792-A 1 Frame (for stuffing box)
a ing Gasket - Teflon 10 |o9790-C 1 |case
N 14 03121 4 | Screw, 1/4" x 3/4" 09790-E 1 | Case
4 1-523-1 4 | Screw, 1/4" x 3/4" 14 03121-B 4 | Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4" Lg
& 15 05812-B 1 | Gland, Stuffing Box 20 08771 4 | Screw, 7/16-14 x 14" Lg - SS
N 16 07003 2 | Gland Bolt
@ 17 04211 2 | Gland Nut (*) Standard impellers are suitable for fluid temperatures to 250°F (121°C). For higher
* 18 05468 5 | Packing o temperatures, add the designation "HT" to impeller part number.
5 19| 01457 1 [ Key, Woodruff (As Shown - Repair Kits Only) This includes all "MJ" Jacketed Seal Pumps. EXAMPLE: SA09788-HT-5
T 21748-A 1 | Key, Square o
3 20 01931 4 Screw, 7/16-14 x 1%" Lg NOTE 1: Impeller and raceway must be ordered as a repair kit.
8 1-149-1 4 | Screw, 7/16-14 x 1%4" Lg NOT available individually.
S 21 07577 1 | Screw, #10 x 3/8" Lg
o
©
: 2
P REPAIR KITS FOR CS SERIES PUMPS S.
N —
o S
o REPAIR KIT PN MODEL REPAIR KIT PN MODEL REPAIR KIT PN MODEL REPAIR KIT PN MODEL REPAIR KIT PN MODEL ®
3 (Std Buna-N) (Viton) (EPT) (High Temp) (High Temp » m
© with Cooling !
oTw” Jacket) Q m
> m o -
2 00 20522-5 CS5M 20522-5-MV CS5MV 20522-5-ME CS5ME 20522-HT-5 CS5MV-HT 20522-5-MJ CS5MJ I -
m m c:3| 20522-6 CS6M 20522-6-MV CS6MV 20522-6-ME CS6ME 20522-HT-6 CS6MV-HT 20522-6-MJ csemJ (1)) m
b4 20522-7 CS7TM 20522-7-MV CS7TMV 20522-7-ME CS7ME 20522-HT-7 CS7TMV-HT 20522-7-MJ cs7TMJ (@) m
o~ 20522-8 CssM 20522-8-MV CS8MV 20522-8-ME CS8ME 20522-HT-8 CS8MV-HT 20522-8-MJ cssmJ (o} M
a ~ 8 20522-9 CS9M 20522-9-MV CS9MV 20522-9-ME CS9ME 20522-HT-9 CSOMV-HT 20522-9-MJ csomJ %
o KIT INCLUDES: Impeller, Raceway and Screws, Shaft Seal, Suction Sleeve, Impeller Locknut and Key, and Instructions. a 8
Q




SRo o @ W
200 1- MOTORS 3 o M
mmd o o> my
o] RPM & PART HP =. = =
z PHASE NUMBER g )
N33 1725RPM - OPEN DRIP PROOF » @
o8 1725 RPM : QD ==
Single Phase gg;g; ::g Q 8 n
(ODP) ) =
> @ »
o 1725 RPM
R 0 Three Phase 09798 173 4 5 7) (8 10 12) (13 @ (@)
3 09800 112
2 v (ODP) g
14
s P 3450RPM - OPEN DRIP PROOF hh S
Q —_—
S 2 3450 RPM 09805 1 i 17 ®
sl m Single Phase 09807 1% \ Q
S e (ODP) 09809 2 @
09806 1
c1T 3450 RPM 09808 1%
(%)) C Three Phase 09810 2
= = (ODP) 09812 3 7
3|3 09855 5 T%
21w 3450RPM - TOTALLY ENCLOSED r/ % — =
g‘ Qo 3450 RPM 09824 1% 7Z;
& wn Three Phase 09845 2 N~ 7777777;77 3 ||
© 1< (TEFC) 09846 3
~ U) /
L] q —[ T
o |2 ] -
Q =
g CD / 7
o
; O
; Sl
o — ——
o — _
N .
9 / %4 %%
(o}
N
N
w

woo sdwndaueto mmm

SHiNQ

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|




Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
ddJ0l1 NOILO3S

SLIL
6.

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2 09144 1 Ball Bearing - Pump End 23021 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N
3 04206-A 1 | Screw, Impeller Adjusting 13 21472 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
4 07577 1 | Screw 22843 2 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT
5 07576 1 | Adjusting Screw Lock 22065 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
6 08324 1_{ Slinger 23081 1| O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N
08991 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N 14 22867 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
7 09813-C 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton 23082 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT
21934 1 Mechanical Seal - EPDM 22868 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
SA09788-A-5 1 | Impeller - CS5M - SS 15 02953-B 1 | Plug, 1/2" Pipe - Sq Hd
SA09788-A-6 1 Impeller - CS6M - SS 16 01404-A 1 Locknut, Impeller
8 SA09788-A-7 1 | Impeller - CS7M - SS 17 21748-A 1 | Key
SA09788-A-8 1 | Impeller - CS8M - SS 18 22859 1 | Case
SA09788-A-9 1 | Impeller - CS9M - SS 19 23822 4 | Cap Screw
20 04236-A 2 | Plug, 1/4" Pipe
190 gg?gg 1 Eﬁme 21 02648-A 4 | cap Screw
22 02535 2 | Screw
22861-5 1 Raceway, Plate Type - CS5M - SS 23 22862 1 Raceway Housing
22861-6 1 Raceway, Plate Type - CS6M - SS -
1 | 228617 1 | Raceway, Plate Type - CS7M - SS o 8323; 1 2“0:!0” S:ee"e - S;'”""'N (Std)
22861-8 1 | Raceway, Plate Type - CS8M - SS 20285 1 Suct!O” Slee"e i E'P°T”
22861-9 1 | Raceway, Plate Type - CS9M - SS uction Sleeve -
22863 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N NOTE 1: Impeller gnd raceway must be ordered as a repair kit.
22864 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton NOT available individually.
12 22865 2 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT
22866 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
REPAIR KITS FOR CS-SS SERIES PUMPS
REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL
(STD Buna-N) (Viton) (EPT)
20522-5-SS CS5M-SS 20522-5-SS-MV CS5M-SS-MV 20522-5-SS-ME CS5M-SS-ME
20522-6-SS CS6M-SS 20522-6-SS-MV CS6M-SS-MV 20522-6-SS-ME CS6M-SS-ME
20522-7-SS CS7M-SS 20522-7-SS-MV CS7M-SS-MV 20522-7-SS-ME CS7M-SS-ME
20522-8-SS CS8M-SS 20522-8-SS-MV CS8M-SS-MV 20522-8-SS-ME CS8M-SS-ME
20522-9-SS CS9M-SS 20522-9-SS-MV CS9M-SS-MV 20522-9-SS-ME CS9M-SS-ME

KIT INCLUDES: Impeller, Raceway and Screws, Shaft Seal, Suction Sleeve, O-Ring Gaskets, Impeller Locknut and Key, Pin, Adjusting Screw and Lock, and Instructions.

pajdno) aso|y - seuiqing

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

|99}S ssa|ulelS

Q9 :S91I9G



www.cranepumps.com

Series: ET

Turbines - Base Mounted

zz)ce ﬁ 12) (s2) (9z

6l 0¢ L) (2L) (Ol

PUMPS & SYSTEMS

USA: (937) 778-8947

CRANE

SECTION TBMP
80
2/05

PAGE
DATE

International: (937) 615-3598

» Canada: (905) 457-6223 -

A Crane Co. Company



g SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
§ < , NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
g m 1 01420 1 | Key 09525-5 1 | Raceway - 5/16 ET5
S) > 2 22926 1 | Shaft 21 09525-6 1 | Raceway - 3/8 ET6
e Z 3 09529 1 | Oil Seal 09525-7 1 Raceway - 7/16 ET7
% 4 09528 1 | Spring 09525-8 4 | Raceway - 1/2 ET8
gl m 5 01691 2_|Plug, 1/8 22 | 02258 1| Impeller Lock Nut
6 00629 1 Ball Bearing 23 01928 4 | Cap Screw
7 02726 2 | Washer - Bearing Back Up 24 04236 1 Plug - 1/4"

% U 8 22923 1 Bearing Housing 25 07577 1 Screw - #10-24 x 3/8" Lg
> C 9 21000 1 Ball Bearing 26 07576 1 | Adjusting Screw Lock
s 1= 10 09162 1| Impeller Adjusting Screw 08514 1| Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
ﬁ Eg 11 08105 1 Slinger 27 09762 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton
: 0o 12 03121 4 | Cap Screw 20764-C 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT
- 13 04211 2 | Gland Nut
g 0 14 05804-A 1 | Gland 22927 1 | Power Frame Assy (Includes symbol 1 thru 11)
® < 15 07003 2 | Gland Bolt DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
R B2 16 | 08091 6 | Packing 12 03121-A 4 | Screw,
y r_r|| 17 09522 1 | Frame (for packing seal) 23 03289 4 | Screw, 3/8-16 x 1" Lg
®) 09521 1 | Frame (for mechanical seal) 17 09522-A 1 | Frame (for packing gland)
L (% 18 08085 1 | Washer - Stuffing Box 09521-A 1 | Frame (for mechanical seal)
[y
3 SA09524-5 1 | Impeller - 5/16 ET5
o . SA09524-6 1 | Impeller - 3/8 ET6 (*) Standard impellers are suitable for fluid temperatures to 250°F (121°C). For higher
© 19 SA09524-7 1 | Impeller - 7/16 ET7 temperatures, add the designation "HT" to impeller part number.
8 SA09524-8 1 Impeller - 1/2 ET8 This includes all "MJ" Jacketed Seal Pumps. EXAMPLE: SA09524-HT-5
& 09530 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) NOTE 1: Impeller e_md raceway must be ordered as a repair kit.
N 09699 1 O-Ring Gasket - Viton NOT available individually.
& 20 22134 1 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT NOTE 2: For pumps man_ufag:_tured prior to MARCH of 1985 call factory for power
N 09530-T 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon frame parts availability.
=3
T
3 REPAIR KITS FOR ET SERIES PUMPS
g
i REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL
,'é (STD Buna-N) (Viton) (EPT) (High Temp)
4 20158-5 ET5M 20158-5-MV ET5MV 20158-5-ME ET5ME 20158-HT-5 ET5MV-HT
s 20158-6 ET6M 20158-6-MV ET6MV 20158-6-ME ET6ME 20158-HT-6 ET6MV-HT
> 20158-7 ET7M 20158-7-MV ET7MV 20158-7-ME ET7ME 20158-HT-7 ET7MV-HT
& 20158-8 ET8M 20158-8-MV ET8MV 20158-8-ME ETSME
o
Q9 KIT INCLUDES: Impeller, Raceway, Shaft Seal, O-Ring Gasket, Impeller Locknut and Instructions.

oT»

>>m

723

2
Ixa
o =
T

pajunoyy eseg - sauiqinj

woo sdwndaueio mmm

13 :sol19s



Series: ET ?
Stainless Steel u r s

www.cranepumps.com

Turbines - Base Mounted

SN
Sl

I R,

section WP | |CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS

DATE 2/05

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 - International: (937) 615-3598



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
diNgl NOILDO3S

SLIL

€8

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
1 01420 1 Key SA09524-A-5 1 Impeller - 5/16 ET5M-SS
2 22926 1 Shaft 19 SA09524-A-6 1 Impeller - 3/8 ET6M-SS
3 09529 1 Oil Seal SA09524-A-7 1 Impeller - 7/16 ET7M-SS
g 8‘1’25‘13 ; ﬁlp””% & 20 | 01928-B 4 | cap Screw
ug. 21 20056 4 [ washer
6 00629 1 Ball Bearing 22 20101 1 Locating Pin
7 02726 2 | Washer - Bearing Back Up 23 04236-A 1 Pipe Plug - 1/4"
g gfggg 1 geﬁang Housing 20706-5 1 | Raceway - ET5M-SS
10 09162 1| a ”ea:\r(‘jg ina S 24 20706-6 1 | Raceway - ET6M-SS
mpefler Adjusting screw 20706-7 1 | Raceway - ET7M-SS
11 08105 1 Slinger
25 07577 1 Screw
12 03121-B 4 [ Cap Screw 26 07576 1 | Lock, Adjusting Screw
08514 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
13 09762 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton 22927 1 Power Frame Assy (Includes symbols 1 thru 11)
20764-C 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT*
- (*) For hot water or caustic service.
14 09521-C 1 Frame (for mechanical seal)
- NOTE 1: Impeller and raceway must be ordered as a repair kit.
09530 2| O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) NOT available individually.
15 09699 2 | O-Ring Gasket - V'torl NOTE 2: For pumps manufactured prior to MARCH of 1985 call factory for power
22134 2 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT frame parts availability.
09530-T 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
16 09525-B 1 Raceway Housing
17 21472 1 0O-Ring Gasket - Viton (Std)
22065 1 O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
18 02258-A 1 Impeller Locknut
REPAIR KITS FOR ET-SS SERIES PUMPS
REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL
(STD Buna-N) (Viton) (EPT)
20158-5-SS ET5M-SS 20158-5-MV-SS ET5MV-SS 20158-5-ME-SS ET5ME-SS
20158-6-SS ET6M-SS 20158-6-MV-SS ET6MV-SS 20158-6-ME-SS ET6ME-SS
20158-7-SS ET7M-SS 20158-7-MV-SS ET7MV-SS 20158-7-ME-SS ET7ME-SS

KIT INCLUDES: Impeller, Raceway, Shaft Seal, O-Ring Gaskets, Impeller Locknut, and Instructions.

pajunoyy eseg - sauiqinj

woo sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

L3 :sou19g

|99}S ssa|ulelS



www.cranepumps.com

Series: ES

Turbines - Base Mounted

()

5¢

1

[

PUMPS & SYSTEMS

USA: (937) 778-8947

CRANE

=

o
mng 2
= o ©
z

o

= W w
[SN LR
wg g
[N =

* International: (937) 615-3598

» Canada: (905) 457-6223

A Crane Co. Company



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
diNgl NOILDO3S

SkiL
G8

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
1 01420 1 Key 23 01457 1 Key, Woodruff (as shown) (repair kit only)
2 20939 1 | Oil Seal 21748-A 1 Key, Square
3 20922 1 | Spring 24 01931 4 | Cap Screw, 7/16-14 x 14" Lg
4 01691 2 | Plug, 1/8" 25 03121 4 | Cap Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4" Lg
5 21463 2 | Bearing 09789-5 1 | Raceway - ES5M
6 20921 1 | Shaft 09789-6 1 | Raceway - ES6M
7 20920 1 Bearing Housing 26 09789-7 1 Raceway - ES7TM
8 09781 1 Impeller Adjusting Screw 09789-8 1 Raceway - ES8M
9 07576 1 Lock, Adjusting Screw 09789-9 1 Raceway - ESOM
112 822;71 1 gﬁ;evgr-vfl;(s)fe‘t X3k 27 09792 1 | Frame (for stuffing box)
9 28 05812-B 1 Gland, Stuffing Box
08991 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std) 29 07003 2 | Gland Bolt
14 09813-C 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton 30 04211 2 | Gland Nut
21934 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT 31 05468 5 | Packing
15 09787 1 Frame (for mechanical seal) 32 02953 ! Pipe Plug - 1/2
16 09791 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std) 21348 1 Power Frame Assy (Includes symbols 1 thru
09817 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton 8 and 12)
22135 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPT
52104 1 | ORing Gasket - Teflon DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
17 02535 2 | Screw, Raceway to Frame 15 09787-A 1 Frame (for mechanical seal)
SA09788-5 1 [ impeller - ES5M % 88;99%:2 ] gfsrge (for packing gland)
SA09788-6 1 | Impeller - ES6M o5 03121-A 4 | Cap Screw
*18 SA09788-7 1 | Impeller - ES7TM o4 08771 4 | Cap Screw - SS
SA09788-HT-8 1 | Impeller - ES8M
SA09788-HT-9 1 | Impeller - ES9M
(*) Standard impellers are suitable for fluid temperatures to 250°F (121°C). For higher
19 01404 1 [ Impeller Locknut temperatures, add the designation "HT" to impeller part number.
20 09790-B 1 |Case This includes all "MJ" Jacketed Seal Pumps. EXAMPLE: SA09788-HT-5
21 04236 3 | Pipe Plug - 1/4" NOTE 1: Impeller and raceway must be ordered as a repair kit.
22 04231 1 Suction Sleeve - Buna-N (Std) NOT available IndIVIdUa”y
09695 1 Suction Sleeve - Viton
20285 1 Suction Sleeve - EPT
REPAIR KITS FOR ES SERIES PUMPS
REPAIR KIT PN MODEL REPAIR KIT PN MODEL REPAIR KIT PN MODEL REPAIR KIT PN MODEL REPAIR KIT PN MODEL
(Std Buna-N) (Viton) (EPT) (High Temp) (High Temp
with Cooling
Jacket)
20522-5 ES5M 20522-5-MV ES5MV 20522-5-ME ES5ME 20522-HT-5 ES5MV-HT 20522-5-MJ ES5MJ
20522-6 ES6M 20522-6-MV ES6MV 20522-6-ME ES6ME 20522-HT-6 ES6MV-HT 20522-6-MJ ES6MJ
20522-7 ES7TM 20522-7-MV ES7TMV 20522-7-ME ES7ME 20522-HT-7 ES7TMV-HT 20522-7-MJ ES7TMJ
20522-8 ES8M 20522-8-MV ES8MV 20522-8-ME ES8ME 20522-HT-8 ES8MV-HT 20522-8-MJ ES8MJ
20522-9 ESOM 20522-9-MV ES9MV 20522-9-ME ESOME 20522-HT-9 ESOMV-HT 20522-9-MJ ES9MJ

KIT INCLUDES: Impeller, Raceway and Screws, Shaft Seal, Suction Sleeve, Impeller Locknut and Key, and Instructions.

pajunoyy eseg - sauiqinj

woo sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

Q3 :sol19g



Series: ES ?
Stainless Steel u r s

www.cranepumps.com

Turbines - Base Mounted

v
iz
as

DN

4

/
2

‘?

(Y7
o A
4%

@17 18

K

/

secTon v |  CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS

DATE 2/05

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 - International: (937) 615-3598



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

SLIL 3lva
.8 39vd
diNgl NOILDO3S

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
1 01420 1 Key 23021 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
2 20939 1 | Oil Seal 18 21472 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
3 20922 1 | Spring 22843 2 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT*
4 01691 2 | Plug, 1/8" 22065 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
5 21463 2 | Bearing 23081 1| O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
6 20921 1 | Shaft 19 22867 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
7 09781 1 Impeller Adjusting Screw 23082 1 O-Ring Gasket - EPT*
8 08324 1 | Slinger Washer 22868 1 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
190 (2)323(7’ 1 gea””g Housing 20 | 02953-B 1 | Pipe Plug, 1/2" Sq. Hd.
11 07576 ] Lcrek"" 21 01404-A 1| Impeller Locknut
oc 22 21748-A 1 [ Key
08991 1 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std) 23 22859 1 | Case
12 09813-C 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton 24 23822 4 | Cap Screw
21934 1 | Mechanical Seal - EPT* 25 04236-A 2 | Pipe Plug, 1/4"
SA09788-A-5 1 | Impeller - ES5M-SS g‘; ggggg"* g gap Screw
SA09788-A-6 1| Impeller - ES6M-SS 58 99862 y R"re‘” Housi
13 SA09788-A-7 1 [ Impeller - ES7M-SS aceway Housing
SA09788-A-8 1 Impeller - ES8M-SS 04231 1 Suction Sleeve - Buna-N (Std)
SA09788-A-9 1 Impeller - ES9M-SS 29 09695 1 Suction Sleeve - Viton
14 22860 1 Frame 20285 1 Suction Sleeve - EPT
15 23100 1 Pin 21348 1 Power Frame Assy (Includes symbols 1 thru 9)
22861-5 1 Raceway, Plate Type - ES5M-SS . .
22861-6 1 | Raceway, Plate Type - ES6M-SS (*) For hot water or caustic service.
16 22861-7 1 | Raceway, Plate Type - ES7TM-SS NOTE 1: Impeller and raceway must be ordered as a repair kit.
22861-8 1 Raceway, Plate Type - ES8M-SS NOT available |nd|V|duaIIy
22861-9 1 Raceway, Plate Type - ES9M-SS
22863 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
17 22864 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Viton
22865 2 | O-Ring Gasket - EPT*
22866 2 | O-Ring Gasket - Teflon
REPAIR KITS FOR ES-SS SERIES PUMPS
REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL
(STD Buna-N) (Viton) (EPT)
20522-5-SS ES5M-SS 20522-5-SS-MV ES5M-SS-MV 20522-5-SS-ME ES5M-SS-ME
20522-6-SS ES6M-SS 20522-6-SS-MV ES6M-SS-MV 20522-6-SS-ME ES6M-SS-ME
20522-7-SS ES7M-SS 20522-7-SS-MV ES7M-SS-MV 20522-7-SS-ME ES7M-SS-ME
20522-8-SS ES8M-SS 20522-8-SS-MV ES8M-SS-MV 20522-8-SS-ME ES8M-SS-ME
20522-9-SS ES9M-SS 20522-9-SS-MV ES9M-SS-MV 20522-9-SS-ME ES9M-SS-ME

KIT INCLUDES: Impeller, Raceway and Screws, Shaft Seal, Suction Sleeve, O-Ring Gaskets, Impeller Locknut and Key, Pin, Adjusting Screw and Lock, and Instructions.

pajunoyy eseg - sauiqinj

woo sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

|99)S ssa|ulelS

Qg :soLI9g



V3S TVOINVHOIW W[N. 37000 H3ILVM X0d ONId4N1s

WAL
Q\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ‘
—
e
7 7777
2

www.cranepumps.com

\5 1

\

International: (937) 615-3598

» Canada: (905) 457-6223 -

L

14

e ==
4 O (G|
1T = | \ \

\414
4
ATNO a3
02)(61) (LL)8L) (9L) (G1) (VL) (€L) (CL) (6€)(L¥y) (8 A 9 \44 ¥)(€

vZ

8¢

€C
44

Series: EC & ED
Turbines - Base Mounted

PUMPS & SYSTEMS

USA: (937) 778-8947

A Crane Co. Company

CRANE

SECTION TBMP
88
11/07

PAGE
DATE




Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
diNgl NOILDO3S

SLIL
68

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
1 01420 1 | Key-EC SA07215 1 | Impeller - 1/4" - EC4
03234 1 | Key-ED SA02034 1 | Impeller - 5/16" - EC5
2 20939 1 | Oil Seal - EC SA07216 1 | Impeller - 3/8" - EC6
21332 2 | Oil Seal - ED SA01806 1 | Impeller - 7/16" - EC7
3 20922 1 | Spring - EC SA01807 1 | Impeller - 1/2" - EC8
21373 1 | Spring - ED SA02545 1 | Impeller - 9/16" - EC9
4 21463 1 |Bearing - EC 18 SA01477 1 | Impeller - 5/8" - EC10
21473 1 | Bearing - ED SA07217 1 | Impeller - 1/2" - ED8
4A 21463 1 Bearing - EC SA05600 1 Impeller - 9/16" - ED9
625-00719 1 | Bearing - ED SA05237 1 | Impeller - 5/8" - ED10
5 21302 1 | Housing, Bearing - EC SA07218 1 | Impeller - 11/16" - ED11
21325 1 | Housing, Bearing - ED SA05582 1 | Impeller - 3/4" - ED12
6 09781 1 | Adjusting Screw - EC SA07219 1 | Impeller - 7/8" - ED14
21323 1 Adjusting Screw - ED 19 01404 1 Locknut, Impeller - EC
7 07576 1 Lock, Adjusting Screw 05037 1 Locknut, Impeller - ED
S 812:17 ; iﬁrtew 07203 1 | Raceway - 1/4" - EC4
10 | 05812-B 1 | Gland, Stuffing Box - EC 07204 1 | Raceway - 5/16"- ECS
) 07205 1 Raceway - 3/8" - EC6
04643 1 Gland, Stuffing Box - ED "
- 07206 1 | Raceway - 7/16" - EC7
11 05468 5 | Packing - EC N
05539 6 | Packi ED 07207 1 Raceway - 1/2" - EC8
ackng - 07208 1| Raceway - 9/16" - EC9
21306 1 Housing, Stuffing Box - EC 20 07209 1 Raceway - 5/8" - EC10
21319 1 | Housing, Stuffing Box - ED 05603 1 | Raceway - 1/2" - ED8
12 21308 1 Housing, Mechanical Seal - EC 05604 1 Raceway - 9/16" - ED9
21320 1 Housing, Mechanical Seal - ED 07210 1 Raceway - 5/8" - ED10
21309 1| Housing, Water Cooled Mech. Seal - EC-MJ oooo 1 Ezggx:; YA
21318 1 Housing, Water Cooled Mech. Seal - ED-MJ 05585 1 Raceway - 7/8" - ED14
21337 1 Gasket, Housing - Buna-N - EC (Std) -
21547 1 | Gasket, Housing - Viton - EC 21 82228 1 m!pp:e ) Eg
22131 1 | Gasket, Housing - EPT - EC - 01407 1 S'C‘?Z:n' e
13 22057 1 Gasket, Housing - Teflon - EC-MJ 04646 1 Sereen - ED
21333 1 Gasket, Housing - Buna-N - ED (Std) 23 04236 4 | Plug
21546 1 Gasket, Housing - Viton - ED 24 05514 1 Body Strainer - EC
22132 1 Gasket, Housing - EPT - ED 05380 1 Body Strainer - ED
22058 1 Gasket, Housing - Teflon - ED-MJ 25 08683 2 Bolt w/Nut - EC
14 21339 6 Screw 05383 2 Bolt w/Nut - ED
21338 1 | Gasket, Case - Buna-N - EC (Std) 01609-A 2 | Washer - EC
21548 1 | Gasket, Case - Viton - EC osp  |01609-B 2 [ Washer - EC
22136 1 Gasket, Case - EPT - EC 002553 2 | Washer - ED
15 22059 1 Gasket, Case - Teflon - EC-MJ 082209 2 | Washer - ED
21328 1 | Gasket, Case - Buna-N - ED (Std)
21545 1 Gasket, Case - Viton - ED Lo
22137 1 Gasket, Case - EPT - ED NOTE 1: Impeller and raceway must be ordered as a repair kit.
22060 1 | Gasket, Case - Teflon - ED-MJ NOT available individually..
16 04227 2 | Screw " "
17 21748-A 1 | Key-EC CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
21749-A 1 |Key-ED

pajunoyy eseg - sauiqinj

woo sdwndaueio mmm

a3l '® J3 :sauesg



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

3lva
39vd
diNgl NOILDO3S

SLIL

06

ANVHO

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
21732 1 | Gasket, Strainer - Buna-N - EC (Std) 40 21353 1 | Shaft Sleeve - EC-MJ
21733 1 Gasket, Strainer - Viton - EC 21352 1 Shaft Sleeve - ED-MJ
22130 1 | Gasket, Strainer - EPT - EC 41 01691-A 1 | Plug 1/8"
6 22056 1 | Gasket, Strainer - Teflon - EC-MJ 21549 1 | Power Frame Assy - EC
21337 1 Gasket, Strainer - Buna-N - ED (Std) 21551 1 Power Frame Assy - ED
21547 1 Gasket, Strainer - Viton - ED
22131 1 | Gasket Strainer - EPT - ED DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
22057 1 | Gasket, Strainer - Teflon - ED-MJ 5 21302-A 1 | Housing, Bearing - EC
57 05125 1 Cap- EC 21325-A 1 Housing, Bearing - ED
05381 1 Cap - ED 21306-A 1 Housing, Stuffing Box - EC
28 07183 1 Strainer Assy - EC 21319-A 1 Housing, Stuffing Box - ED
07184 1 [Strainer Assy - ED 1 21308-A 1 | Housing, Mech. Seal - EC
04231 1 | Suction Sleeve - Buna-N -EC (Std) 21320-A 1 | Housing, Mech. Seal - ED
09695 1| Suction Sleeve - Viton - EC 21309-A 1 | Housing, Water-Cooled Mech. Seal - EC-MJ
20285 1| Suction Sleeve - EPT - EC 21318-A 1 | Housing, Water-Cooled Mech. Seal - ED-MJ
22100 1 | Suction Sleeve - Teflon - EC-MJ -
29 09853 1 | Retainer, Suction Sleeve - EC-MJ (Not Shown) 21 07277 1 [ Nipple - EC
- 05538 1 Nipple - ED
04652 1 Suct!on Sleeve - B'una-N -ED (Std) 28 07183-A 1 StrainerAssy -EC
09844 1 Suct!on Sleeve - Viton - ED 07184-A 1 StrainerAssy -ED
22222 1 Suct!on Sleeve - EPT - ED 30 21304-A 1 Case - EC
22061 1 SUCt.IOn Slee\{e - Teflon - ED-MJ 21317-A 1 Case - ED
22062 1 Retalner, Suction Sleeve - ED-MJ (NOt Shown) 32 08771 6 Cap Screw - EC (SS)
30 21304 1 Case - EC 03106-A 6 Cap Screw - ED
21317 1 | Case-ED 21550 1 | Power Frame Assy - EC
31 07003 2 [ Gland Bolt 21552 1 | Power Frame Assy - ED
32 01931 6 | Cap Screw - EC
03106 6 | Cap Screw - ED NOTE 1: Impeller and raceway must be ordered as a repair kit.
33 08324 1 Slinger Washer - EC NOT available individually..
02831 1 | Slinger Washer - ED
34 1-68-6 4 | Cap Screw
35 20059 4 | Washer REPAIR KITS FOR EC & ED SERIES PUMPS
36 01691 2 | Pipe Plug, 1/8"
20921 1 | shaft-EC REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL REPAIR KIT P/N MODEL
37 21324 1 | Shaft- ED
08991 1 | Mechanical Seal - Buna-N - EC (Std) 21707-04 EC4 21710-08 ED8
09813-C 1 | Mechanical Seal - Viton - EC 21707-05 EC5 21710-09 ED9
21934 1 | Mechanical Seal - EPT - EC 21707-06 EC6 21710-10 ED10
20499-C 1 | Mechanical Seal - Viton/Ni-Resist - EC-MJ 21707-07 EC7 21710-11 ED11
39 - 21707-08 EC8 21710-12 ED12
21942 1 Mechan!cal Seal - Byna-N - ED (Std) 21707-09 EC9 21710-14 ED14
21943 1 Mechan!cal Seal - Viton - ED 21707-10 EC10
21935 1 Mechanical Seal - EPT - ED
21857 1 Mechanical Seal - Viton/Ni-Resist - ED-MJ KIT INCLUDES: Impeller, Raceway and Instructions.

pajunoyy eseg - sauiqinj

a3l '® J3 -saueg

woo sdwndaueto mmm

SHiNQ




Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

viie 3lva
16 39vd
dSr1lH NOILD3S

*O-RING THROTTLE BUSHING STARTED AT SERIAL NUMBER 676320

1/8" NPT \
O]
2

1/4" NPT —

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER
NUMBER PUMP SERIES PUMP SERIES
G5-1-1/4 G6-1-1/4
GNA5-1-1/4 GNA6-1-1/4
1 Shaft Seal - Viton/Ni-Resist 20498-C 20498-C
2 Adapter 09825-A 09657-B
3 Gasket 20487 20487
4 Throttle Bushing 20523 20523
5 Flat Gasket 20532 20533
6 Cup Washer Spacer 20524 20524
* Adapter Assy 22253 22254
=7 O-ring - Viton 23535 23535
O-ring - Kalrez 23573 23573
8 Impeller 09680-E 09680-E

(*) Include Symbols 2, 3 & 4.

(**) NOTE: For temperatures below 400° F (204.4°C) use Viton O-ring.

For temperatures above 400° F (204.4°C) use Kalrez O-ring.

Only the parts used exclusively in "MJ" construction are listed. All other parts are
common to pumps of standard construction and are listed on the appropriate repair
parts list for each series.

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
NUMBER PUMP SERIES
GNA6-1-1/2
1 Shaft Seal - Viton/Ni-Resist 20498-C
2 Adapter 20588-B
3 Gasket 20487
4 Throttle Bushing 20523
+5 O-ring - Teflon 23002
Flat Gasket 09916
*6 O-ring - Viton 23535
O-ring - Kalrez 23573
7 Impeller 20975-E

(#) Series G & GN pumps have been manufactured with either flat or O-ring type
gaskets. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in doubt, order
flat gasket.
Pump Series GNAB6-1-1/2 is not available for pumps over 400°F. Consult
Engineering for using 'MJ' on this series.

|eas pajayoer - sduwing ainmyesadway ybiH

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

sdwngd |ebnynua)

«lIN.. 104 s}ied |eloads



Auedwon 09 auein y

1¥68-82/ (1€6) :'¥SN
SW3LSAS ¥ SdINNd

£229-/5v (S06) -epeue)

865€-G19 (L€6) :[eUOiEUISIU|

1471 3lva
26 39vd
dSrilH NOILD3S

ANVHO

I

1/4" NPT

?

@7
@\7

\

7

@

[

SN

N

N

XX
X7 7 7 7 7 7 7]

,’"

NN

N

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
NUMBER PUMP SERIES
GA5-1
3 Adapter 22753
8 Shaft Seal - Viton/Ni-Resist 20498-C
9 O-ring - Teflon 22058
13 Cup Washer - Bronze 23491
Cup Washer - Steel 23491-A

Only the parts used exclusively in "MJ" construction are listed. All other parts are common to pumps of stan-
dard construction and are listed on the appropriate repair parts list for each series.

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION PUMP SERIES | PUMP SERIES |PUMP SERIES |PUMP SERIES
NUMBER G6-1-1/2, 2 G6-2, 2-1/2 G7-2, G7TA-2 | G7-2, GTA-2
143-184JM 213-215JM 182-184JM 213-215JM
1 Shaft Seal - Viton/Ni-Resist 20500-C 20500-C 20500-C 20500-C
2 Adapter 09912-A 09920-A 20650-B 20419-A
3 Gasket 20527 20527 20527 20527
4 Throttle Bushing 20525 20525 20525 20525
5 Flat Gasket 09916 09916 20418 20418
6 Cup Washer Spacer &
6A Shaft Sleeve Assy 22175 22175 22175 22175
7 O-ring - Teflon 22085 22085 22085 22085
Flat Gasket 09911 09911 09911 09911
8 O-ring - Teflon 22085 22085 22085 22085
Flat Gasket 09933 09933 09933 09933
9 O-ring - Teflon 22082 22082 22082 22082
10 O-ring - Viton 23536 23536 23536 23536
O-ring - Kalrez 23574 23574 23574 23574
11 Impeller (Use Standard Impeller Number with "-E" Suffix)
* Adapter Assy 20668 | 22255 22256 22257

(*) Include Symbols 2, 3 & 4.

(**) NOTE: For temperatures below 400° F (204.4°C) use Viton O-ring.

For temperatures above 400° F (204.4°C) use Kalrez O-ring.

(#) Series G & GN pumps have been manufactured with either flat or O-ring type
gaskets. Determine which type is required before ordering. When in doubt, order
flat gasket.

jeas pajayoer - sduind ainyesadway ybiH

sdwnd [ebnjua)

«lIN., 104 s}ied |eloads

woo sdwndaueto mmm



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

G0/ 3lva
€6 39vd
dSr1lH NOILD3S

L

1/8" NPT
y

%7

1/8" NPT

!

‘\\\I

N
SO
()

i
/2
y/m 7 () 2,
A, o) )
7 %, % 7
i é\%”/ = A AN [l (B %
i,/ \ I\ ) AR / iz
Wi == | G\ ESPE ¢
P [ (77 e s ¢
> - _ b R 7 B
M 0 %
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION PUMP SERIES SYMBOL DESCRIPTION PUMP SERIES
NUMBER CTIET NUMBER CSIES
1 Shaft Seal - Viton/Ni-Resist 20498-C 1 Shaft Seal - Viton/Ni-Resist 20499-C
2 Seal Cap 20486 2 Seal Cap 20490
3 Gasket 20487 3 Gasket 20489
4 Throttle Bushing 20511 4 Throttle Bushing 20491
5 Spacer Sleeve 20512 5 Spacer Sleeve 20492
6 Frame 09522-D 6 Frame for O-ring 09792-G
7 O-ring - Teflon 09530-T Frame for Flat Gasket 09792-E
8 Washer 07441-A 7 O-ring 22104
**9 O-ring - Viton 23533 Flat Gasket 09851
O-ring - Kalrez 23571 8 Sleeve 09853
* Frame Assy 22258 9 Packing - Teflon 22100
Impeller SA09524-HT 10 Backup Washer 01335
11 Case for O-ring 09790-B
(*) Include Symbols 4, 6 & 9 (Viton O-ring). X Case for Flat Gasket 09790-D
(**) NOTE: For temperatures below 400° F (204.4°C) use Viton O-ring. . Frame Assy 22259
For temperatures above 400° F (204.4°C) use Kalrez O-ring. 12 O-r!ng - Viton 23534
O-ring - Kalrez 23572
Use Hi-Temperature impellers on CT/ET & CS/ES "MJ" Turbine Pumps. Impeller SA09788-HT

Only the parts used exclusively in "MJ" construction are listed. All other parts are
common to pumps of standard construction and are listed on the appropriate
repair parts list for each series.

(*) Include Symbols 4, 6 & 12 (Viton O-ring).

(#) Series CS-MJ & ES-MJ pumps have been manufactured with either flat or
O-ring type gaskets. Determine which type is required before ordering. When
in doubt, order flat gasket. These parts are NOT interchangeable.

|eas pajayoer - sduwing ainmyesadway ybiH

wo9 sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

sdwngd auigqin|

o\, 104 s}ied |e1oadg



Series: VS ®
Industrial u r s

www.cranepumps.com

Sump Pumps

oAGE " o4 CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS

DATE 4/06

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 - International: (937) 615-3598



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

3lva
39vd
dS NOILO3S

90/v
G6

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
1 23240 1 | Switch 16 23143 2 | Bearing
2 23225M 1 | Motor - 1/3HP, 1PH., XP 17 23147 2 | Pin
3 08182 3 | Set Screw, 5/16-18 x .38" Lg., SS 18 21236 4 | Cap Screw
4 23204 1 Coupling 19 23208 1 Float Rod Bracket
5 20669 1 Screen 20 09356-C 1 Impeller
6 09379 4 | Stop Collar 21 23103-A 1 | Adapter
7 23152-23.00 1 | Float Rod, VS-1Y4-2 22 23239 1 | Switch Bracket
23152-47.00 1 | Float Rod, VS-1Y:-4 25 15-5-1 1 | Hex Nut
8 09403 4 | Slotted Hd Set Screw, 1/4-20 x .25" Lg, Brass 26 21022 1 | Socket Hd. Set Screw (Not Shown)
9 23141-20.75 1 | Shaft, VS-1%4-2 27 1-4-1 3 | Hex Hd Screw
23141-44.75 1 | Shaft, VS-1Va-4 28 20-5-1 2 | Flat Washer
10 09373 1 | Float
1 09354-A 1 Volute Housing (*) Column Assembly includes symbols 15, 16 & 17 use same Part No. suffix as
12 20553 3 | Collet column.
13 09355-A 1 | Base
14 08169 5 | Cap Screw, 1/4-20 x .50" Lg., Bronze
15 23148-21.88 1 Column Assy *
23148-45.88 1 Column Assy *

DISCONTINUED

dwng dwng

woo sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

SN\ :S9LI9S

|euysnpu|



Series: FC ®
Pedestal u r s

www.cranepumps.com

Sump Pumps

3FC2 MFD. PRIOR TO MARCH 1972

13

@
22
O
20

NTINUED

L
o
e |

/

]

e

gi

oaae Y %6 CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS

OO D,N
—

PUMP CAT. No. 3FC2

DATE 8/06

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 - International: (937) 615-3598



Auedwon 09 suei) y

1¥68-82/ (1£6) VSN
SW31LSAS ® SdNNd

£229-15v (S06) -epeue)

86G€-G19 (/€6) :[BUONBUISIU|

ANVHO

Due to design changes made in these pumps, some parts currently being manu-
factured are not interchangeable with those previously used. To replace discontin-

ued parts, order from the following listings.

3lva
39vd
dS NOILO3S

90/8

L6

SYMBOL PART QTY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER

1 96136 1 Motor, 1/3HP 115V

2 09379 2 Float Rod Collar

3 09403 2 | Slotted Hd Set Screw

4 09362 1 Flex Coupling

5 02756 3 | Socket Hd, Set Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/4" Lg

6 08169 5 | Cap Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/2" Lg

7 15-5-1 1 Square Nut

8 20871 1 Guide Rod Bracket

9 09365-A 1 Float Rod

10 20567 1 Shaft

11 09364 1 Float

12 20563 1 Column Tube

13 08182 1 Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/8" Lg, SS

14 20669 1 Strainer Screen

15 09356-C 1 Impeller

16 09355-A 1 Base

17 20553 1 Collet

18 20564 1 Sleeve

19 20569 1 Bearing & Support Assy

20 09354-C 1 Volute

21 1-4-1 1 Hex Hd Screw, 1/4-20 x .625" Lg, SS

22 21022 1 Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/8" Lg SS

SYMBOL PART QTY ORDER THESE PARTS
NUMBER NEEDED FROM LIST AT LEFT
(INSET)
PUMPS MFD. PRIOR TO AUGUST 1970 (SERIAL NO. 0870)
A Shaft 1 | Symbols, 10, 12, 15 & 17
B Column 1 Symbols, 10, 12, 15 & 17
Cc Bearing 1 Symbols, 18, 19 & 20
D Impeller 1 Symbols, 10, 12, 15 & 17
E Volute Housing 1 Symbols, 18, 19 & 20
PUMPS MFD. FROM TO AUGUST 1970 TO MARCH 1972
(SERIAL NO. 0870 to 0372)
A Shaft 1 | Symbols, 10, 15 & 17
B Column 1 Symbols, 12
C Bearing 1 Symbols, 18, 19 & 20
D Impeller 1 Symbols, 10, 15 & 17
E Volute Housing 1 Symbols, 18, 19 & 20

DISCONTINUED

dwng dwng

woo sdwndaueio mmm

SHiNQ

|elSspad

94 :soL19g



burks

www.cranepumps.com

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

CRANE | PUMPS & SYSTEMS

A Crane Co. Company  USA: (937) 778-8947 - Canada: (905) 457-6223 - International: (937) 615-3598




	INDEX
	CCCP series
	CBMP series
	CILP series
	CRSP series
	CSPP series
	TCCP series
	TBMP series
	HTJSP series
	SP series (discontinued)



